Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

Please share your impressions about your school(s):
How would you rate the Do the buildings and
conditions of the buildings How would you rate the grounds of your school(s) Condition of physical
at your school(s)? grounds at your school(s)? meet your needs? Overall school appearance| Condition of buildings Condition of school office | Condition of classrooms Condition of cafeteria Condition of restrooms education and athletic
facilities
Yes, Yes,
Good Fair Poor | Good Fair Poor |complet somewh  No Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good
# Resp. ely at
. Overall 41351 54%  38% 7% 52%  41% 8% 1% 51% 8% 4% 32%  63% 6% 36%  57% 3% 28%  69% 6% 36%  58% 8% 39%  53% | 24%  41%  35% | 10%  39%  50%
E Parent 7AT3| 68%  29% 3% | 67%  29% 4% | 55%  42% 4% 2% 25%  73% | 3%  28%  69% | 2%  25%  73% | 3%  30% 67% | 5%  33%  62% | 19% 37%  44% | 7%  37%  57%
° Student 29990 48%  47% 5% 0%  52% 8% 37% 58% 5% 4% 39%  57% 4% 2%  54% 2% 30%  68% 3% 38%  58% | 10%  46%  44% | 44%  40% = 16% 6% 43%  51%
z Overall 14915| 5%  36% 7% 55%  38% 7% 43% 49% 8% 3% 30%  67% 6% 34%  60% 2% 25%  72% 6% 33%  62% 7% 37%  56% | 22%  40%  38% | 10%  38%  52%
g Parent 4706 70%  28% 3% 69%  28% 3% 58% 39% 3% 2% 24%  75% 2% 26%  72% 2% 24%  74% 2% 27%  70% 4% 31%  65% | 13%  36%  51% 7% 35%  57%
= Student 8407| 579  38% 4% 48%  46% 6% 37% 56% 7% 2% 31%  67% 4% 36%  60% 2% 2%  76% 3% 28%  69% | 12%  43%  44% | 38%  41%  21% 7% 38%  55%
o E Overall 366( 64% 32% 4% 59% 30% 11% 48% 45% 6% 3% 24% 73% 6% 31% 63% 3% 16% 81% 9% 27% 64% 8% 32% 60% 20% 36% 44% 11% 33% 56%
g g Parent 148 gay 15% 1% 86% 11% 3% 63% 35% 3% 1% 11% 89% 2% 14% 84% 3% 10% 87% 3% 12% 86% 3% 21% 76% 8% 21% 70% 5% 21% 74%
<< Student 189 6%  33% 6% 43%  43%  14% | 40% 54% 6% 3% 30%  68% 5% 37%  58% 1% 23%  76% 4% 27%  69% | 16%  43%  42% | 42%  39%  19% | 13%  38%  48%
3 Overall 353| s9%  37% 4% 52%  40% 8% 43% 50% 7% 2% 25%  72% 4% 36%  60% 1% 20%  78% 4% 35%  61% 8% 33%  60% | 21%  35%  44% 5% 32%  62%
% Parent 232 72% 27% 1% 70% 30% 0% 59% 39% 2% 0% 22% 78% 1% 26% 73% 1% 22% 77% 3% 24% 73% 5% 27% 68% 11% 30% 59% 7% 32% 61%
ﬁ Student 81 s50% 49% 1% 36% 58% 6% 39% 59% 1% 1% 26% 73% 3% 38% 59% 3% 12% 85% 0% 27% 73% 13% 47% 39% 43% 38% 19% 1% 37% 62%
o5 Overall 448 41% 47% 12% 41% 52% 7% 32% 55% 13% 3% 39% 58% 13% 39% 48% 3% 37% 60% 12% 39% 49% 7% 40% 53% 19% 50% 32% 13% 44% 43%
§ % Parent 95| 49% 50% 1% 49% 45% 6% 40% 56% 4% 3% 35% 63% 4% 36% 60% 1% 34% 64% 3% 45% 52% 6% 45% 48% 11% 53% 36% 12% 60% 28%
= Student 307| s53%  42% 5% 45%  50% 5% 36% 57% 7% 2% 35%  63% 5% 40%  56% 2% 27%  71% 4% 31%  64% | 16%  42%  42% | 40%  40% = 20% 5% 40%  55%
G Overall 219( s50% 37% 12% 49% 42% 9% 38% 53% 8% 7% 32% 61% 9% 40% 51% 0% 31% 69% 6% 37% 58% 7% 41% 52% 20% 43% 37% 8% 43% 49%
:g: % Parent 66 63%  33% 4% 64%  34% 2% 58% 42% 0% 0% 28%  72% 2% 30%  68% 0% 28%  72% 2% 27%  70% | 10%  24%  67% | 18%  38%  45% 0% 46%  54%
< Student 122 6a%  36% 0% 62%  37% 1% 42% 56% 2% 2% 2%  76% 1% 40%  59% 0% 17%  83% 0% 23%  77% | 12%  41%  47% | 30%  43%  28% 3% 35%  63%
_ Overall 569| 68%  31% 1% 59%  38% 2% 45% 51% 4% 1% 26%  73% 1% 28%  71% 1% 20%  79% 2% 26%  72% 5% 34%  61% | 16%  38%  46% 4% 38%  58%
% Parent 202 73% 25% 2% 70% 26% 3% 55% 41% 3% 1% 22% 76% 3% 24% 74% 2% 22% 76% 2% 25% 73% 2% 34% 64% 19% 36% 46% 9% 33% 58%
° Student 329 se%  42% 2% 47%  49% 4% 34% 61% 5% 1% 35%  64% 2% 35%  63% 0% 23%  76% 1% 31%  68% | 13%  51%  37% | 31%  52% @ 17% 4% 40%  55%
° Overall 564 61% 37% 2% 66% 31% 3% 50% 47% 3% 1% 24% 75% 2% 32% 66% 1% 20% 78% 2% 31% 67% 5% 31% 63% 26% 37% 38% 8% 31% 61%
g g Parent 227 68% 29% 3% 68% 30% 2% 60% 37% 3% 1% 22% 78% 2% 22% 76% 4% 19% 78% 2% 23% 76% 3% 26% 71% 19% 31% 49% 10% 30% 60%
2 Student 291 53%  44% 4% 45%  49% 6% 35% 58% 7% 2% 33%  65% 3% 36%  60% 1% 28%  71% 4% 33%  63% | 13%  45%  42% | 52%  36% = 12% 8% 35%  58%
£ o Overall 460 76%  24% 0% 70%  29% 1% 60% 37% 3% 0% 16%  84% 0% 23%  77% 1% 16%  84% 1% 25%  74% 4% 26%  70% | 12%  33%  55% | 10% = 25% = 65%
E % Parent 153| 75% 25% 0% 74% 26% 1% 65% 33% 3% 0% 18% 82% 1% 19% 80% 1% 16% 83% 3% 19% 78% 6% 21% 73% 11% 29% 60% 11% 31% 58%
z° Student 272| 66%  32% 1% 60%  38% 2% 46% 50% 4% 0% 24%  76% 0% 35%  65% 1% 21%  78% 0% 30%  70% 7% 39%  54% | 25% @ 48%  27% 4% 32%  65%
g Overall 181 ga%  16% 1% 76%  22% 2% 71% 26% 3% 0% 18%  82% 1% 11%  88% 0% 12%  88% 0% 11%  89% 4% 22%  74% | 18%  28%  54% 5% 26%  69%
§ g Parent 72| 93% 5% 2% 93% 5% 2% 86% 12% 2% 0% 7% 93% 0% 5% 95% 0% 9% 91% 0% 16% 84% 4% 16% 80% 10% 27% 63% 2% 24% 74%
8 Student 700 71%  29% 0% 64%  31% 5% 48% 47% 5% 0% 38%  62% 3% 21%  76% 0% 2%  78% 0% 12%  88% 8% 40%  52% | 31%  49%  20% 9% 33%  58%
2 Overall 140| 95% 5% 0% 88%  11% 1% 76% 22% 2% 0% 5% 95% 0% 5% 95% 0% 5% 95% 0% 7% 93% 2% 14%  84% 8% 15%  77% 2% 16%  82%
3 Parent 38| 94% 6% 0% 97% 0% 3% 89% 9% 3% 0% 6% 94% 0% 3% 97% 0% 0% 100% 0% 6% 94% 0% 19% 81% 17% 7% 77% 3% 17% 80%
5 Student 83| 91% 8% 1% 73%  27% 0% 59% 38% 3% 0% 8% 92% 0% 1%  89% 0% 14%  86% 0% 16%  84% 7% 23%  70% 8% 38%  54% 3% 24%  74%
_ |Overall 314| sa%  40% 6% 56%  37% 7% 44% 48% 8% 3% 34%  63% 5% 40%  54% 1% 30%  69% 6% 39%  55% 5% 38%  57% | 18%  43%  40% 9% 42%  49%
g § Parent 9| 63% 33% 4% 62% 33% 5% 56% 39% 6% 5% 33% 62% 6% 40% 54% 1% 39% 60% 3% 38% 58% 0% 45% 55% 19% 40% 41% 5% 46% 49%
e Student 145 539 42% 5% 43%  49% 8% 34% 59% 7% 3% 35%  62% 3% 43%  55% 1% 27%  73% 5% 32%  63% | 13%  40%  47% | 30%  45%  25% | 16%  36%  49%
= Overall 430 s53%  42% 5% 56%  39% 5% 40% 53% 7% 2% 34%  64% 5% 38%  57% 2% 25%  73% 4% 38%  58% 8% 35%  56% | 26%  38% = 36% 8% 44%  49%
‘E .E Parent 222 66% 30% 4% 64% 32% 3% 53% 42% 5% 2% 31% 67% 4% 33% 64% 2% 31% 67% 4% 31% 64% 7% 37% 57% 17% 40% 42% 8% 42% 50%
& Student 157 a7%  49% 4% 48%  45% 7% 34% 57% 8% 2% 38%  60% 5% 43%  53% 4% 23%  73% 8% 35%  58% | 14%  43%  44% | 51%  31%  17% 9% 43%  48%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Refresh
Upgrade Improve drop- Reduce Upgrade Renovate Increase Enhance
Renovate P8 Renovate P P Renovate P8 . . . Upgrade exteriors, | Add outdoor
) playground off area and school over- [ computer |heating and air| child care . campus N N
playfields N restrooms N hard courts . e - library N repairs, seating/tables
equipment expand parking crowding labs conditioning facilities security .
paint, etc.
High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority
- Overall 44% 50% 63% 60% 36% 68% 55% 62% 52% 50% 65% 46% 64%
S
g Parent 45% 50% 67% 67% 32% 82% 72% 69% 56% 57% 78% 37% 62%
a
Student 47% 50% 79% 67% 42% 62% 51% 63% 58% 44% 58% 51% 69%
5 Overall 47% 57% 59% 60% 35% 67% 54% 60% 54% 50% 62% 45% 63%
é Parent 45% 55% 63% 66% 32% 80% 69% 66% 61% 58% 74% 35% 59%
ug.r Student 61% 71% 75% 62% 48% 57% 55% 61% 64% 55% 63% 57% 67%
- Overall 47% 53% 54% 48% 33% 64% 59% 50% 42% 60% 55% 43% 55%
o €
28 Parent 43% 53% 63% 62% 25% 83% 69% 68% 59% 61% 75% 25% 45%
3
Student 51% 64% 77% 53% 37% 45% 42% 38% 47% 59% 49% 44% 60%
T Overall 47% 63% 58% 65% 35% 67% 59% 56% 50% 57% 54% 52% 63%
3
©
ﬁ Parent 41% 54% 62% 67% 26% 76% 70% 66% 51% 63% 71% 27% 54%
<
2 Student 63% 80% 83% 63% 55% 47% 57% 57% 58% 57% 55% 63% 72%
© — Overall 46% 55% 66% 57% 32% 69% 63% 68% 58% 55% 67% 53% 65%
23
£ '% Parent 55% 63% 75% 63% 29% 71% 79% 73% 75% 64% 72% 46% 59%
S o
Student 61% 73% 74% 60% 48% 59% 56% 65% 70% 57% 67% 57% 66%
U Overall 62% 60% 63% 62% 39% 66% 60% 69% 58% 62% 64% 54% 52%
-}
2% Parent 59% 73% 79% 65% 48% 90% 76% 74% 82% 70% 84% 45% 59%
Tt o
< Student 60% 74% 76% 68% 51% 51% 54% 57% 62% 52% 68% 57% 62%
_ Overall 42% 62% 57% 60% 26% 77% 64% 66% 58% 55% 71% 44% 73%
°
% Parent 46% 59% 71% 68% 33% 85% 74% 80% 63% 61% 81% 41% 64%
o
Student 62% 67% 74% 59% 40% 61% 47% 58% 66% 53% 65% 54% 63%
] Overall 48% 65% 74% 59% 36% 64% 63% 67% 53% 57% 62% 42% 60%
c
S @
E 5 Parent 57% 65% 77% 75% 41% 86% 85% 80% 71% 63% 77% 44% 64%
T
= Student 69% 81% 86% 72% 53% 60% 64% 71% 64% 60% 67% 62% 66%
% ° Overall 49% 63% 48% 44% 33% 69% 58% 63% 54% 53% 57% 35% 68%
82
S % Parent 48% 57% 63% 53% 35% 84% 70% 69% 59% 56% 74% 31% 68%
9 3
L O
T Student 67% 71% 74% 57% 49% 57% 47% 62% 64% 60% 62% 55% 63%
] Overall 35% 38% 40% 32% 27% 57% 44% 45% 33% 43% 43% 22% 57%
o
c o
E g Parent 21% 37% 37% 35% 11% 64% 56% 21% 45% 44% 56% 5% 59%
2
o
© Student 43% 52% 63% 42% 32% 47% 32% 52% 34% 36% 44% 35% 53%
B Overall 24% 36% 30% 47% 20% 51% 34% 41% 57% 35% 38% 22% 62%
]
6 Parent 21% 21% 46% 65% 26% 64% 41% 38% 60% 32% 41% 27% 50%
=
S Student 44% 61% 43% 60% 34% 47% 45% 46% 62% 43% 50% 40% 66%
= Overall 40% 55% 52% 58% 35% 66% 53% 75% 48% 49% 61% 42% 62%
© o
£ g Parent 40% 53% 64% 61% 29% 83% 70% 78% 55% 62% 75% 31% 50%
[}
a
Student 60% 69% 66% 62% 52% 55% 52% 72% 61% 55% 67% 58% 76%
5 Overall 46% 62% 57% 67% 31% 68% 60% 66% 57% 52% 68% 46% 57%
c 2
5 _':: Parent 48% 57% 65% 74% 33% 80% 67% 69% 61% 58% 75% 40% 55%
- <
- Student 61% 78% 78% 73% 49% 60% 58% 66% 60% 57% 67% 57% 66%
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Facilities Survey Results
2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Add/Renovate |Add/Renovate Add/renovate Upgrade
. Add Add energy |Increase natural e . Renovate
Preschool/ Special Add/Renovate erformin savin davlighting in specialized facilities Upgrade athletic Upgrade classrooms and
Kinder. Education science labs ap;ts facilitiegs featuris cl\;sfrooris for Academies and | gymnasium fields/facilities technology other learning
classrooms classrooms CTE environments
High Priority High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority High Priority High Priority [ High Priority | High Priority High Priority
. [Overal 50% 62% 61% 59% 64% 61% 58% 47% 48% 70% 72%
2
] Parent 56% 65% 74% 64% 65% 68% 71% 46% 46% 81% 79%
z
Student 43% 66% 60% 60% 69% 61% 61% 54% 56% 65% 67%
g |Overall 53% 60% 62% 60% 62% 59% 54% 47% 48% 68% 72%
g Parent 56% 64% 74% 66% 65% 67% 68% 46% 46% 79% 79%
@ Student 56% 67% 70% 68% 69% 58% 62% 63% 63% 65% 67%
_ [overall 54% 53% 53% 47% 63% 64% 48% 38% 55% 77% 72%
o €
g8 Parent 62% 58% 73% 56% 65% 69% 76% 44% 53% 78% 77%
<2
Student 41% 61% 65% 57% 69% 65% 55% 51% 63% 73% 66%
3 |Overall 52% 57% 62% 59% 65% 59% 56% 36% 40% 75% 83%
2
5
= Parent 45% 54% 72% 61% 62% 67% 65% 44% 44% 85% 82%
2
2 Student 50% 70% 65% 57% 75% 65% 63% 63% 61% 57% 70%
o |Overall 62% 67% 62% 61% 63% 65% 56% 47% 44% 71% 85%
o3
o
g 2 Parent 71% 70% 69% 62% 71% 69% 72% 49% 40% 84% 92%
S o
Student 61% 74% 72% 2% 68% 59% 62% 58% 58% 61% 71%
5 Overall 53% 60% 66% 61% 61% 60% 58% 55% 56% 67% 79%
ey}
2= Parent 62% 69% 82% 68% 73% 76% 71% 63% 54% 82% 86%
£ o
< Student 49% 63% 67% 65% 68% 63% 64% 58% 60% 60% 63%
_ [|overall 55% 65% 72% 57% 69% 60% 64% 47% 53% 82% 81%
3
= Parent 58% 64% 88% 64% 64% 63% 77% 57% 57% 88% 83%
o
Student 56% 72% 69% 66% 67% 57% 64% 59% 59% 61% 68%
5 Overall 46% 59% 62% 66% 60% 68% 50% 51% 8% 74% 78%
2
S w
ER Parent 64% 73% 77% 72% 66% 69% 61% 50% 52% 85% 90%
3
« Student 62% 75% 76% 76% 73% 69% 70% 71% 66% 79% 76%
£, Overall 47% 56% 63% 58% 66% 62% 49% 39% 45% 73% 73%
82
c % Parent 50% 68% 80% 67% 70% 72% 65% 41% 42% 75% 72%
ER Student
T 51% 70% 74% 66% 70% 58% 60% 58% 54% 63% 68%
g Overall 28% 44% 60% 53% 50% 49% 50% 34% 44% 56% 47%
.
E2 Parent 30% 50% 68% 65% 49% 59% 66% 22% 30% 69% 63%
2 -4
32
o
o Student 20% 45% 68% 56% 50% 43% 42% 50% 54% 45% 35%
T |Overall 30% 29% 5% 52% 42% 32% 37% 39% 31% 47% 41%
a Parent 37% 28% 33% 44% 39% 41% 50% 45% 33% 52% 50%
=
S Student 44% 60% 68% 62% 58% 46% 47% 53% 60% 55% 54%
_ |Overall 51% 70% 64% 56% 67% 66% 54% 44% 45% 66% 70%
© O
£ g Parent 49% 70% 80% 66% 78% 84% 71% 45% 44% 78% 79%
]
o
Student 46% 69% 75% 67% 68% 62% 71% 66% 66% 58% 63%
o Overall 60% 59% 63% 65% 68% 61% 59% 53% 45% 76% 79%
c B
58 Parent 62% 68% 74% 70% 72% 72% 66% 48% 48% 81% 83%
- c
W Student 50% 60% 75% 66% 70% 55% 65% 64% 58% 63% 65%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

Please rank the following possible options to address overcrowding (1st is most preferable)

Boundary changes to

Convert schools to

Build additional
schools and create

Transfer or offload

Add portable

Have improvements at
your school(s) made a

balance enroliments | multi-track, year- students to nearby difference?
at existing schools round calendar new attendance schools classrooms
areas
Yes, Yes,
Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank inf:::/e thai:egs rg:lry
ment _ better
. Overall 24 32 25 35 33 23%  51%  26%
}E Parent 2.4 3.1 23 3.7 3.4 28%  50%  22%
e Student 2.4 3.1 238 3.5 3.2 18% 50% 32%
z Overall 24 3.0 25 3.6 3.4 25%  51%  25%
é Parent 2.4 3.0 23 3.8 3.4 2%  48%  20%
I Student 26 2.9 29 33 32 26% 47% 27%
- Overall 24 37 22 37 3.0 2%  43%  33%
? g Parent 23 34 22 3.7 3.1 40%  42%  18%
<< Student 2.7 3.4 238 3.3 238 24% 53% 23%
g Overall 24 2.7 25 3.7 36 19%  53%  28%
% Parent 2.4 2.6 24 3.8 3.6 26%  56%  18%
L"i Student 2.7 2.8 28 36 3.0 19% 57% 24%
g Overall 2.6 2.9 24 3.7 33 17%  48%  35%
g 8 Parent 2.7 31 2.1 4.0 3.0 16%  54%  30%
=e Student 26 2.7 29 3.3 3.4 22% 44% 33%
G Overall 25 2.8 26 3.7 33 20%  50%  30%
g g Parent 23 2.6 2.6 3.9 3.5 16%  65%  19%
" Student 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.1 28% 46% 25%
_ [overall 24 25 2.7 3.6 36 21%  59%  21%
% Parent 2.7 2.5 23 3.9 3.6 24%  53%  23%
° Student 26 26 238 3.6 3.2 24% 57% 19%
< Overall 24 32 25 35 33 34%  49%  17%
E § Parent 23 3.1 24 3.7 3.4 43%  41%  16%
2 Student 2.8 2.9 3.0 3.0 33 28% 45% 27%
£o Overall 23 3.0 24 3.6 36 20%  54%  26%
E g Parent 2.4 3.1 2.2 3.8 3.6 23%  56%  21%
o Student 24 3.0 2.8 35 3.1 25% 52% 23%
P Overall 2.7 35 2.0 3.6 33 20%  51%  28%
g g Parent 23 35 1.9 3.7 3.6 24%  44%  32%
8 Student 2.7 3.1 25 3.2 3.4 16% 44%  40%
B |Overall 26 33 24 3.6 32 55%  36% 9%
E Parent 2.5 3.9 1.9 4.0 3.0 54% 36% 11%
i Student 2.7 3.2 25 3.2 3.2 45% 46% 9%
_ |Overall 24 26 2.7 35 3.7 15%  52%  33%
;f: § Parent 2.4 2.8 23 3.8 3.6 17%  56%  28%
e Student 2.5 2.7 2.7 3.2 3.4 20% 48% 32%
= Overall 23 31 26 35 33 20%  55%  25%
E L—E Parent 2.2 3.1 2.5 3.8 3.2 28%  49%  23%
& Student 24 28 2.8 33 33 20% 46% 33%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

How would you rate the
conditions of the buildings
at your school(s)?

How would you rate the
grounds at your school(s)?

Do the buildings and
grounds of your school(s)
meet your needs?

Please share your impressions about your school(s):

Overall school appearance

Condition of buildings

Condition of school office

Condition of classrooms

Condition of cafeteria

Condition of restrooms

Condition of physical
education and athletic

facilities
Yes, Yes,
Good Fair Poor | Good Fair Poor |complet somewh  No Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good
#Resp ely at
o Overall 614| 51%  39% 9% 55%  39% 6% 33% 56% 11% 4% 34%  63% 7% 43%  50% 2% 30%  68% 8% 41%  50% 7% 43%  50% | 23%  45%  32% 8% 44%  48%
2
Ic] 5 Parent 213( 549 42% 3% 59% 38% 3% 45% 50% 5% 4% 35% 61% 3% 43% 55% 1% 39% 61% 2% 43% 55% 5% 44% 51% 17% 44% 39% 7% 45% 48%
~
= Student 335| 63%  32% 5% 48%  47% 5% 37% 57% 6% 3% 29%  69% 3% 39%  58% 2% 23%  75% 2% 34%  64% | 12%  48%  40% | 39%  42%  19% 7% 31%  62%
K Overall 383| 52%  46% 2% 51%  41% 8% 37% 56% 7% 6% 28%  65% 7% 40%  54% 2% 32%  66% 3% 39%  58% 8% 41%  51% | 18%  52%  31% 5% 4%  52%

S
< Parent 136 599%  37% 4% 58%  36% 6% 45% 51% 4% 5% 29%  66% 4% 32%  64% 3% 27%  70% 5% 33%  63% 5% 41%  53% | 17%  49%  33% | 12%  46%  43%
=]
= Student 235| s9%  38% 3% 44%  51% 5% 40% 56% 4% 1% 30%  68% 3% 36%  60% 2% 20%  78% 4% 21%  75% | 19%  45%  36% | 36% = 43% = 21% 5% 32%  64%

. |Overall 462| 599 38% 3% 59%  38% 3% 47% 50% 4% 1% 27%  73% 2% 36%  62% 4% 33%  63% 1% 37%  61% 4% 39%  57% | 21%  46%  33% 8% 46%  46%

c g
g5 Parent 182) 6a%  35% 1% 65%  33% 1% 59% 40% 1% 0% 26%  74% 1% 34%  66% 1% 32%  66% 1% 36%  62% 3% 34%  63% | 10%  44%  46% 6% 44%  50%

@

- Student 234| 58%  34% 8% 54%  39% 7% 39% 54% 7% 2% 32%  67% 5% 33%  62% 4% 20%  76% 3% 32%  65% 9% 39%  52% | 39% @ 44%  17% 6% 41%  52%
% Overall 321 s50% 42% 7% 48% 43% 10% 46% 48% 6% 5% 38% 57% 7% 37% 55% 3% 24% 73% 3% 35% 62% 7% 38% 55% 19% 46% 35% 7% 37% 56%
e Parent 64 590 40% 8% 45%  43%  12% | 52% 46% 2% 8% 34%  58% 8% 38%  54% 8% 30%  62% 6% 35%  59% 7% 37%  56% | 16%  47%  37% | 13%  42%  45%
o
k=3
] Student 188 479%  49% 4% 46%  45% 9% 28% 63% 9% 1% 41%  58% 4% 37%  59% 1% 19%  80% 2% 29%  69% | 14%  43%  43% | 37%  45% = 18% 3% 32%  65%
£ Overall 214| 33%  43%  24% | 28%  49%  24% | 24% 54% 21% | 14%  45%  40% | 26%  46%  28% | 12%  36%  52% | 17%  42%  41% | 16%  44%  40% | 35%  46%  19% | 26%  45%  29%
K]

e Parent 75 529% 4% 6% 47%  39%  14% | 39% 59% 2% 2% 44%  54% 4% 49%  47% 2% 37%  62% 0% 42%  58% 2% 43%  54% | 12%  54%  34% 5% 56%  38%
2 Student 100 429%  38%  19% | 32%  47%  21% | 27% 52% 21% | 15%  36%  49% | 25%  45%  30% | 14%  31%  55% | 21%  32%  47% | 23%  43%  34% | 59%  29%  12% | 17%  45%  38%
] Overall 360| s51%  42% 7% 51%  43% 5% 40% 51% 9% 2% 29%  69% 5% 42% 5% 3% 29%  68% 7% 38%  55% 7% 43%  50% | 27%  44%  30% 7% 44%  49%

S
z Parent 155 63%  33% 4% 65%  31% 4% 55% 40% 6% 1% 2%  77% 3% 27%  70% 2% 19%  79% 3% 32%  65% 3% 29%  68% | 22%  32%  46% 4% 41%  55%
2 Student 149 569 41% 3% 49%  45% 6% 37% 58% 6% 1% 32%  68% 2% 41%  57% 1% 18%  81% 0% 24%  76% | 12%  53%  35% | 43%  40% = 17% 7% 37%  56%

- Overall 582| g9%  10% 1% 83%  15% 1% 70% 28% 2% 0% 11%  88% 0% 9% 91% 0% 6% 94% 1% 10%  89% 3% 14%  83% | 10%  23%  68% 4% 21%  75%

f‘% § Parent 178| 92% 8% 1% 91% 8% 1% 77% 22% 1% 0% 7% 93% 0% 6% 94% 1% 7% 93% 2% 4% 94% 2% 8% 90% 7% 20%  73% 4% 15%  81%
© W

= Student 343 77%  21% 1% 64%  34% 2% 54% 43% 2% 1% 20%  79% 1% 18%  81% 0% 11%  88% 1% 20%  79% 7% 34%  60% | 22%  41%  37% 8% 33%  58%
‘% Overall 436| 73% 25% 2% 69% 26% 5% 50% 44% 6% 2% 19% 79% 2% 24% 73% 2% 14% 84% 3% 26% 71% 7% 29% 65% 17% 32% 51% 4% 37% 59%
T

] Parent 102 78%  19% 3% 78%  16% 6% 55% 41% 5% 2% 21%  77% 2% 22%  76% 1% 15%  84% 2% 23%  75% 1% 29%  70% 9% 35%  57% 4% 35%  61%
)

z Student 289 55%  42% 3% 49%  43% 8% 34% 58% 8% 3% 28%  69% 5% 40%  55% 5% 20%  76% 3% 35%  62% | 19%  44%  37% | 42%  38%  20% 9% 43%  49%
5y [|Overall 341 65%  32% 3% 61%  33% 7% 46% 52% 2% 2% 24%  74% 3% 30%  67% 1% 20%  79% 2% 31%  67% 3% 41%  56% | 19%  49%  32% | 15%  35%  50%

&

33 Parent 40| 68%  28% 4% | 63%  26%  11% | 48%  52% 0% 0%  29% 71% | 8% 19%  73% | 4%  26%  70% | 4%  26%  70% | 0%  50%  50% | 16%  58%  26% | 19%  31%  50%

3

T Student 252| 54%  43% 3% 47%  50% 3% 38% 56% 6% 3% 32%  65% 1% 42%  57% 0% 2%  78% 0% 34%  66% | 10%  47%  42% | 39%  47%  15% 6% 47%  48%

o o Overall 301 a1%  42%  17% | 38% @ 47%  16% | 27% 54% 19% | 10%  41%  49% | 16%  40%  44% 8% 42%  51% | 18%  37%  45% 8% 47%  45% | 32%  42%  26% | 13%  45%  42%
= 9
_;-: % Parent 51 60% 38% 2% 63% 37% 0% 48% 48% 5% 5% 33% 62% 5% 34% 61% 2% 34% 63% 3% 32% 66% 0% 34% 66% 11% 39% 50% 3% 37% 60%
» 8

Student 198 559  38% 7% 37%  52%  12% | 29% 56% 15% 4% 36%  60% 4% 38%  58% 3% 23%  74% 5% 32%  63% | 10%  46%  44% | 48%  34%  18% | 10%  46%  44%
_ o |overal 243| a8%  42% 9% 47%  44% 9% 37% 50% 13% 4% 43%  52% 9% 45%  46% 4% 34%  62% 9% 45%  46% 9% 48%  43% | 32%  43%  25% | 15%  46%  39%
T D
g % Parent 41 60% 40% 0% 68% 32% 0% 58% 38% 4% 0% 32% 68% 4% 36% 60% 0% 28% 72% 4% 35% 61% 4% 39% 57% 19% 38% 43% 4% 46% 50%
38
a

> Student 153 65%  27% 8% 46%  42%  11% | 32% 55% 13% 4% 32%  64% 6% 32%  62% 4% 26%  70% 2% 36%  62% | 15%  40%  45% | 40%  37% = 23% 4% 39%  57%

5 [|Overall 363| a0%  50%  10% | 32%  51%  17% | 28% 61% 11% 5% 47%  48% 8% 49%  42% 2% 30%  68% 6% 45%  49% 5% 43%  52% | 32%  43%  25% | 21%  44%  35%
i)

Ew Parent 44 4%  52% 6% 35%  55%  10% | 30% 57% 13% 6% 52%  42% | 10%  52%  39% 3% 45%  52% | 12%  52%  36% 4% 52%  43% | 29%  48%  24% | 14%  50%  36%
<

S

S Student 278| 39%  52% 9% 35%  47%  18% | 29% 61% 10% 4% 43%  53% 8% 43%  49% 1% 25%  73% 3% 32%  65% | 12%  42%  46% | 50%  28%  21% 5% 45%  50%
- Overall 169 41%  s55% 5% 40%  55% 5% 34% 62% 5% 7% 39%  54% 5% 46%  50% 1% 35%  64% 2% 37%  60% | 10%  40%  51% | 29%  46%  25% | 14%  41%  45%
o ©
E £ Parent 32| 529  48% 0% 46%  54% 0% 42% 54% 4% 4% 44%  52% 0% 44%  56% 0% 40%  60% 0% 45%  55% 0% 45%  55% | 11%  58% < 32% | 11%  44%  44%
s £

I o
= Student 88| 31%  60% 9% 49%  39%  12% | 26% 66% 7% 7% 34%  58% 6% 45%  48% 1% 26%  72% 2% 20%  78% | 23%  36%  41% | 59%  25%  16% | 10%  35%  54%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Renovate Upgrade Renovate Improve drop- Renovate Reduce Upgrade R?novate ) InFrease Upgrade Enhance e'iteef:ieos:]s, Add outdoor
playfields play‘ground restrooms offarea an_d hard courts school o.ver— computer heatln.g_anr_j 2 chllr.j.c_are library camp.us repairs, seating/tables
equipment expand parking crowding labs conditioning facilities security paint, etc.

High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority
o Overall 51% 53% 67% 76% 40% 71% 60% 63% 54% 51% 71% 56% 72%
8 § Parent 52% 51% 62% 75% 38% 80% 74% 69% 59% 56% 78% 47% 67%
@ Student 57% 61% 73% 67% 45% 62% 52% 54% 60% 47% 65% 56% 71%
-"Eé Overall 39% 54% 44% 48% 38% 69% 48% 61% 46% 46% 76% 50% 74%
% Parent 47% 52% 57% 58% 39% 79% 70% 64% 53% 65% 74% 44% 63%
'u=c'j Student 50% 60% 74% 59% 47% 58% 45% 62% 69% 56% 66% 62% 59%
- Overall 45% 50% 58% 50% 32% 61% 56% 65% 52% 45% 51% 40% 47%
g % Parent 40% 54% 54% 60% 33% 83% 74% 70% 64% 59% 70% 34% 52%
- Student 54% 63% 76% 59% 42% 43% 56% 60% 49% 51% 50% 54% 56%
% Overall 48% 66% 63% 67% 43% 69% 58% 60% 52% 56% 59% 59% 65%
g Parent 53% 59% 79% 82% 39% 84% 71% 67% 61% 69% 78% 47% 63%
;Eo: Student 66% 78% 77% 58% 42% 58% 53% 55% 60% 55% 61% 58% 66%
5 Overall 51% 66% 76% 74% 52% 62% 59% 56% 60% 53% 64% 60% 66%
E Parent 62% 70% 78% 78% 52% 65% 74% 70% 61% 61% 84% 51% 61%
é Student 55% 75% 73% 73% 59% 60% 64% 72% 75% 67% 72% 70% 78%
-k:é Overall 38% 55% 58% 55% 31% 61% 42% 60% 46% 45% 52% 40% 56%
g Parent 32% 49% 57% 60% 26% 75% 64% 70% 56% 52% 71% 27% 50%
3 Student 54% 69% 77% 52% 43% 48% 38% 54% 57% 42% 50% 57% 60%
c Overall 39% 37% 39% 54% 26% 70% 42% 41% 53% 34% 63% 26% 60%
% é Parent 42% 35% 45% 62% 31% 79% 56% 46% 61% 52% 74% 26% 61%
- Student 57% 62% 66% 60% 42% 59% 51% 57% 61% 39% 64% 45% 55%
-5 Overall 31% 56% 51% 71% 24% 78% 46% 56% 53% 51% 55% 32% 66%
; Parent 34% 55% 62% 75% 24% 91% 71% 65% 69% 66% 79% 35% 64%
i” Student 55% 66% 73% 69% 40% 58% 47% 58% 62% 54% 57% 53% 73%
2‘;2 Overall 49% 64% 66% 70% 46% 77% 60% 70% 60% 49% 67% 56% 67%
5 _g Parent 65% 81% 86% 76% 59% 100% 84% 82% 88% 71% 95% 73% 59%
z Student 56% 71% 72% 59% 45% 59% 46% 59% 57% 48% 60% 55% 61%
v c Overall 57% 62% 78% 74% 42% 72% 50% 62% 58% 50% 67% 66% 75%
% % Parent 59% 73% 84% 89% 40% 82% 67% 69% 71% 53% 76% 46% 64%
25 Student 75% 80% 84% 73% 59% 66% 67% 76% 68% 60% 74% 78% 80%
33 Overall 55% 54% 76% 54% 34% 70% 69% 73% 61% 63% 73% 56% 71%
E g Parent 40% 47% 77% 60% 24% 71% 88% 83% 68% 61% 79% 38% 65%
52 Student 69% 73% 75% 59% 53% 58% 76% 60% 70% 75% 72% 56% 66%
E Overall 67% 59% 71% 89% 37% 69% 49% 65% 62% 46% 52% 53% 76%
E g" Parent 52% 54% 77% 93% 32% 85% 65% 76% 88% 62% 68% 35% 72%
< Student 70% 81% 83% 80% 58% 63% 60% 72% 77% 62% 72% 74% 80%
c§ Overall 51% 62% 71% 82% 35% 74% 52% 58% 58% 53% 76% 52% 55%
% “é Parent 41% 71% 68% 92% 38% 81% 65% 75% 65% 61% 90% 57% 54%
=3 Student 70% 70% 72% 65% 44% 66% 55% 62% 69% 54% 68% 55% 72%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



033.0222.322

Facilities Survey Results
2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Add/Renovate |Add/Renovate Add/renovate Upgrade
. Add Add energy |Increase natural e . Renovate
Preschool/ Special Add/Renovate . . o specialized facilities Upgrade ) Upgrade classrooms and
i N R performing saving daylighting in N N athletic .
inder. Education science labs s for Academies and | gymnasium | s technology other learning
arts facilities | features classrooms fields/facilities 3
classrooms classrooms CTE environments
High Priority High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority High Priority High Priority [ High Priority | High Priority High Priority
o Overall 56% 68% 70% 66% 71% 65% 63% 55% 59% 77% 79%
g
55 Parent 68% 78% 81% 68% 75% 75% 74% 56% 59% 89% 86%
=W
u Student 51% 61% 68% 66% 72% 60% 62% 67% 68% 61% 67%
g [Overal 44% 50% 64% 60% 68% 61% 60% 40% 36% 61% 74%
5
= Parent 57% 54% 79% 62% 73% 66% 67% 44% 51% 84% 83%
s
= Student 58% 68% 69% 60% 73% 59% 62% 59% 58% 61% 67%
. |Overall 55% 63% 57% 60% 65% 61% 56% 43% 52% 68% 69%
c g
g5 Parent 55% 64% 70% 65% 65% 66% 63% 40% 47% 78% 79%
5]
. Student 52% 56% 64% 60% 66% 53% 57% 59% 60% 62% 60%
g  |Overal 57% 64% 67% 61% 66% 60% 63% 49% 54% 74% 74%
£ Parent 63% 71% 82% 69% 68% 68% 80% 59% 54% 90% 77%
W
2
° Student 60% 70% 68% 67% 63% 53% 66% 59% 65% 69% 72%
g  |Overall 67% 75% 68% 61% 71% 66% 66% 60% 60% 71% 83%
o
e Parent 74% 76% 78% 71% 82% 74% 81% 64% 65% 80% 83%
2 Student 71% 71% 69% 67% 66% 77% 70% 72% 67% 72% 67%
S  |Overall 46% 63% 60% 57% 63% 63% 53% 41% 46% 62% 73%
5
z Parent 45% 59% 74% 64% 64% 64% 63% 35% 37% 80% 80%
2 Student 50% 61% 71% 64% 66% 55% 58% 59% 60% 58% 61%
- Overall 43% 49% 60% 60% 57% 43% 48% 36% 35% 52% 47%
<€ H Parent 49% 58% 68% 65% 66% 59% 60% 39% 38% 65% 64%
[l
= Student 57% 61% 70% 67% 70% 51% 61% 61% 51% 56% 57%
£ |Overall 43% 59% 54% 52% 61% 63% 49% 39% 39% 65% 71%
I
] Parent 40% 63% 74% 64% 65% 75% 72% 40% 41% 85% 83%
S
< Student 53% 71% 66% 63% 71% 66% 59% 59% 63% 63% 69%
5y [|Overall 52% 60% 62% 61% 62% 64% 50% 48% 49% 67% 72%
&
g3 Parent 67% 76% 77% 71% 67% 75% 65% 52% 56% 83% 83%
5]
T Student 53% 61% 59% 63% 62% 65% 52% 60% 54% 60% 67%
o o [Overal 71% 66% 59% 64% 62% 60% 56% 53% 58% 71% 82%
= o
F Parent 70% 68% 65% 83% 61% 63% 69% 59% 58% 83% 79%
n =
Student 66% 75% 75% 72% 71% 64% 70% 67% 74% 74% 77%
_ o |overal 66% 65% 67% 62% 66% 59% 55% 53% 51% 73% 81%
T 3
g ¢ Parent 71% 70% 88% 75% 78% 80% 79% 46% 41% 91% 83%
SN
8
= Student 69% 65% 73% 73% 75% 59% 62% 7% 69% 72% 74%
5 [|Overall 64% 67% 58% 63% 59% 56% 53% 51% 64% 70% 81%
©®
§( » Parent 58% 78% 62% 63% 45% 54% 57% 53% 53% 87% 96%
S
< Student 68% 74% 79% 76% 72% 61% 66% 71% 73% 74% 75%
o g [Overal 61% 75% 66% 66% 58% 63% 66% 58% 58% 72% 72%
° ©
£ Parent 71% 88% 72% 71% 60% 73% 81% 74% 67% 87% 86%
s E
I o
= Student 67% 78% 77% 82% 63% 59% 65% 70% 71% 74% 69%

Research and Evaluation
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

Please rank the following possible options to address overcrowding (1st is most preferable)

Boundary changes to

Convert schools to

Build additional
schools and create

Transfer or offload

Add portable

Have improvements at
your school(s) made a

balance enroliments | multi-track, year- students to nearby difference?
at existing schools round calendar new attendance schools classrooms
areas
Yes, Yes,
Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank inf:::/e thai:egs rg:lry
ment _ better
o Overall 24 3.0 25 3.6 3.4 21%  46%  32%
8 § Parent 2.2 3.2 23 3.8 36 34% 38% 28%
@ Student 26 3.0 2.7 33 33 25% 44% 31%
€ [Overal 21 29 2.9 36 35 12%  53%  36%
% Parent 2.5 3.2 24 3.4 3.5 18%  49%  33%
'u=c‘j Student 22 29 3.0 3.4 3.4 18% 51% 31%
" Overall 22 34 26 34 32 2%  57%  21%
% % Parent 2.4 35 23 3.7 3.1 36%  52%  11%
. Student 2.5 2.9 238 3.3 3.2 20% 46% 33%
g  |overal 24 32 24 35 3.4 18%  51%  31%
g Parent 2.0 3.5 2.2 3.7 3.5 24%  41%  34%
;5:’ Student 2.7 2.9 29 3.4 3.2 23% 48% 29%
5 Overall 25 33 25 33 33 16%  48%  35%
g Parent 2.5 3.6 23 33 33 14%  57%  29%
é Student 24 26 3.0 31 3.7 22% 38% 40%
S [Overall 25 25 2.8 3.7 3.4 19%  52%  29%
g Parent 2.7 2.5 2.5 3.8 3.5 22%  58%  20%
3 Student 26 2.8 29 3.4 3.1 26% 44% 30%
- Overall 23 3.4 24 3.6 34 59%  33% 9%
% é Parent 2.2 33 2.2 3.7 3.5 68%  26% 6%
= Student 2.5 3.1 2.9 3.2 34 45% 4%  13%
£ [Overall 25 27 25 36 37 21%  64%  15%
; Parent 23 3.0 2.2 3.7 3.6 18%  64%  18%
i‘l Student 2.7 2.7 2.9 33 33 25%  51%  25%
5 Overall 24 3.1 26 3.5 34 2%  44%  23%
Eg Parent 2.1 3.7 2.0 3.8 35 56% 31% 13%
z Student 2.5 2.7 3.0 33 3.4 22% 51% 27%
o e Overall 24 2.8 2.8 3.6 32 17%  44%  39%
E % Parent 2.3 2.9 2.5 3.8 33 25%  50%  25%
i Student 2.5 2.9 3.0 33 3.2 26% 41% 33%
.z Overall 25 28 28 34 33 19%  59%  21%
E § Parent 2.9 2.2 3.2 3.7 3.0 20%  70%  10%
o2 Student 26 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.2 34% 44% 22%
3 Overall 24 3.0 26 3.6 33 16%  58%  26%
E _% Parent 23 2.7 2.8 3.9 33 16%  47%  37%
< Student 26 2.9 238 33 35 26% 44% 30%
o g [Overl 22 3.1 26 36 32 2%  58%  20%
% é Parent 2.5 35 23 3.8 3.0 25%  55%  20%
3 Student 2.1 2.7 33 33 3.2 21% 53% 26%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

How would you rate the
conditions of the buildings
at your school(s)?

How would you rate the
grounds at your school(s)?

Do the buildings and
grounds of your school(s)
meet your needs?

Please share your impressions about your school(s):

Overall school appearance

Condition of buildings

Condition of school office

Condition of classrooms

Condition of cafeteria

Condition of restrooms

Condition of physical
education and athletic

facilities

Yes, Yes,
Good Fair Poor | Good Fair Poor |complet somewh  No Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good

# Resp. ely at
" Overall 432 a29%  47%  11% | 38%  48%  14% | 33% 53% 13% 4% 44%  52% | 10%  47%  43% 6% 35%  59% 8% 50%  42% 7% 53%  40% | 23%  48%  29% | 14%  51%  36%
§ g Parent 64| 48%  43%  10% | 45%  50% 5% | 43%  53% 5% 0%  47%  53% | 5%  44%  51% | 0%  42%  58% | 3%  50%  48% | 3%  54%  43% | 19%  39%  42% | 3%  55% = 42%
“ Student 301 s9%  34% 7% 47%  47% 6% 40% 52% 8% 3% 28%  69% 7% 34%  60% 4% 23%  73% 3% 33%  64% | 12%  39%  48% | 28%  42%  30% 7% 35%  57%
5 Overall 471 37% 55% 8% 36% 57% 7% 26% 62% 12% 4% 42% 54% 8% 46% 46% 5% 46% 49% 7% 48% 45% 9% 54% 37% 21% 53% 26% 14% 45% 40%
g ;:; Parent 167) 47% 48% 5% 45% 47% 8% 37% 58% 6% 4% 40% 56% 5% 44% 51% 7% 45% 48% 4% 48% 48% 9% 43% 48% 17% 46% 37% 9% 51% 40%
Tz Student 265 s4%  42% 3% 46%  50% 4% 33% 61% 7% 0% 29%  71% 3% 35%  63% 1% 24%  75% 4% 27%  69% | 11%  46%  43% | 36%  38%  26% 5% 40%  56%
_ g |[Overal 346 87%  13% 0% 8%  17% 1% 71% 26% 2% 0% 9% 91% 0% 8% 92% 0% 5% 94% 0% 12%  88% 2% 16%  82% 6% 23%  71% 4% 18%  77%
§ § Parent 103| 97% 3% 0% 95% 5% 0% 87%  13% 0% 0% 2% 98% | 0% 4% 9%% | 0% 5% 95% | 0% 5% 95% | 0% 6% 94% 3% 9% 88% 1% 1%  88%
€z Student 213 81%  18% 1% 63%  35% 2% 55% 43% 3% 1% 21%  78% 1% 2%  87% 1% 12%  87% 1% 12%  88% 5% 38%  56% | 16%  48%  36% 4% 28%  68%
e Overall 221 34%  40%  26% | 37%  45%  17% | 28% 55% 18% | 11%  41%  48% | 22%  43%  35% 7% 38%  54% | 20%  41%  39% | 12%  48%  40% | 32%  44%  24% | 21%  48%  31%
§ § Parent 62| 39%  41%  20% | 45%  37%  18% | 38%  45%  17% | 16%  35%  49% | 18%  43%  39% | 9% 46%  46% | 13%  55%  32% | 13%  45%  42% | 25%  50%  25% | 20%  49%  32%
Student 114 59%  34% 8% 47%  48% 5% 36% 56% 7% 4% 27%  69% 4% 40%  56% 4% 18%  78% 3% 27%  70% 8% 40%  52% | 39%  36%  25% 9% 41%  49%
Z Overall 321 759  22% 3% 64%  30% 6% 50% 46% 5% 1% 2%  76% 4% 17%  79% 2% 17%  80% 5% 18%  77% 9% 29%  61% | 22%  29%  50% | 13%  34%  52%
§ Parent 71 92% 4% 4% 7%  17% 6% 67%  29% 4% 0% 13%  87% | 4% 6% 0% | 4% 10%  86% 7% 12%  81% | 8% 27%  65% | 18%  26%  56% | 19%  28%  53%
s Student 219 559%  40% 5% 46%  46% 8% 36% 58% 6% 4% 35%  61% 5% 34%  61% 3% 31%  66% 5% 30%  66% | 19%  49%  31% | 47%  40%  13% 8% 53%  39%
e% Overall 329 0%  36% 3% 61%  37% 3% 46% 50% 4% 3% 26%  71% 2% 34%  64% 3% 28%  68% 4% 31%  64% 7% 37%  56% | 25%  41%  34% 7% 40%  53%
% z é Parent 47\ 6a%  33% 3% 67%  30% 3% 47% 50% 3% 6% 24%  70% 3% 30%  67% 3% 34%  63% 4% 50%  46% | 10%  52%  38% | 19%  57%  24% | 10%  48% = 43%
® 38 Student 249 53%  43% 4% 45%  51% 5% 36% 57% 8% 3% 34%  64% 3% 41%  56% 3% 2% 75% 2% 26%  71% | 11%  37%  52% | 45%  37%  18% | 11%  33%  56%
- Overall 271 86%  14% 0% 71%  25% 4% 48% 47% 5% 1% 12%  87% 0% 13%  87% 0% 10%  90% 1% 1%  88% | 18%  38%  45% | 10%  25%  65% 8% 32%  60%
% é Parent 134 91% 9% 0% | 8%  14% 1% | 72%  27% 2% 0% 9%  91% | 0% 10%  90% | 0% 8%  92% | 0% 9%  91% | 3%  24%  73% | 2%  21%  77% | 5%  23%  72%
& Student 109 5%  14% 1% 58%  36% 5% 48% 46% 5% 3% 2%  75% 1% 20%  79% 1% 12%  87% 2% 14%  84% | 21%  55%  23% | 22%  45%  34% 9% 40%  51%
. Overall 315| 53%  42% 5% 51%  45% 4% 31% 65% 5% 1% 4%  57% 3% 44%  53% 2% 36%  63% 3% 42%  55% 5% 42%  53% | 21%  51%  27% 6% 45%  49%
5 Parent 119 s59%  38% 3% | 61% 36% 2% | 37%  60% 2% 2%  38%  60% | 2%  44%  53% | 2%  39%  59% | 1%  45%  54% | 3%  47%  51% | 12%  50%  38% | 12%  47% = 41%
* Student 156 s509%  41% 8% 39%  52% 9% 24% 69% 7% 2% 37%  61% 6% 41%  53% 3% 33%  64% 5% 32%  63% | 12%  46%  43% | 39%  40% = 21% 6% 41%  52%
b Overall 200| 46%  47% 7% 36%  49%  15% | 32% 56% 12% 7% 46%  47% 5% 49%  45% 7% 36%  57% 6% 40%  54% | 12%  47%  41% | 23%  52%  26% | 17%  40%  43%
% Parent 62 49%  49% 2% 49%  51% 0% 56% 41% 3% 2% 45%  52% 5% 43%  52% 5% 36%  60% 3% 41%  57% | 12%  47%  41% | 19%  55%  26% | 14%  43%  43%
§ Student 97| 57%  36% 6% 47%  47% 5% 34% 62% 4% 2% 30%  68% 1% 47%  52% 4% 35%  61% 3% 23%  75% | 11%  41%  48% | 27%  45%  28% 9% 33%  58%
£ Overall 282( 44% 40% 16% 46% 45% 8% 35% 56% 8% 4% 36% 60% 10% 40% 50% 4% 34% 63% 10% 40% 50% 3% 47% 50% 27% 46% 27% 6% 44% 50%
% Parent 52 60% 35% 5% 72% 26% 3% 55% 43% 3% 0% 23% 77% 0% 29% 71% 3% 28% 69% 0% 27% 73% 0% 35% 65% 14% 36% 50% 3% 32% 65%
g Student 162 60%  39% 1% 49%  47% 4% 42% 50% 8% 4% 30%  66% 2% 32%  66% 4% 27%  69% 2% 25%  73% 4% 39%  57% | 34%  45%  21% 3% 31%  66%
2 Overall 179 359%  44%  21% | 36%  49%  15% | 30% 51% 19% 7% 48%  46% | 18%  48%  34% 2% 36%  61% | 12%  40%  48% | 10%  42%  48% | 33%  46%  21% | 19%  36%  44%
é ;‘, Parent 20| s0%  44% 6% | 59%  35% 6% | 50%  36%  14% | 6%  33%  61% | 7%  47% 47% | 6%  35%  59% | 7%  36%  57% | 8%  38%  54% | 9%  55%  36% | 11%  33%  56%
75 Student 120 38%  50%  12% | 30% = 63% 8% 20% 71% 9% 7% 44%  48% 8% 51%  41% 1% 28%  71% 2% 39%  59% | 14%  47%  39% | 59%  27%  14% | 10%  39%  51%
H Overall 425 519 4% 6% 55%  41% 5% 40% 53% 7% 1% 36%  63% 6% 40%  53% 3% 30%  67% | 12%  40% = 48% 6% 42%  52% | 26%  40%  33% 8% 42%  50%
%’_ Parent 162| 69% 30% 2% 71% 27% 2% 55% 43% 2% 0% 22% 78% 2% 26% 73% 1% 29% 70% 3% 28% 69% 2% 39% 59% 11% 45% 45% 2% 40% 58%
E Student 214| a8%  47% 5% 45%  47% 8% 33% 59% 9% 3% 34%  63% 6% 42% 5% 2% 24%  74% 5% 35%  60% | 16%  48%  37% | 56%  30% = 14% 8% 42%  50%
o Overall 358| s9%  36% 5% 57%  40% 3% 51% 45% 4% 1% 21%  78% 3% 30%  68% 2% 15%  82% 4% 31%  65% 7% 32%  61% | 23%  36%  41% | 11%  31%  58%
g Parent 169| 74% 24% 3% 77% 23% 0% 62% 35% 3% 1% 21% 78% 3% 26% 71% 3% 19% 78% 1% 29% 70% 3% 26% 70% 16% 34% 50% 10% 30% 60%
2 Student 160 53%  39% 8% 49%  43% 9% 40% 55% 5% 4% 23%  73% 5% 27%  68% 4% 14%  83% 6% 23%  71% | 13%  48%  39% | 49%  37% = 14% 7% 35%  57%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Refresh
Upgrade Improve drop- Reduce Upgrade Renovate Increase Enhance
Renovate P8 Renovate P P Renovate P8 . . . Upgrade exteriors, | Add outdoor
) playground off area and school over- [ computer |heating and air| child care . campus N N
playfields N restrooms N hard courts . e - library N repairs, seating/tables
equipment expand parking crowding labs conditioning facilities security .
paint, etc.
High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority
63% 72 73% 44% 58% 68% 53% 67% 60% 48% 67% 55% 63%
" Overall % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8~
E § Parent 61% 70% 76% 56% 54% 70% 76% 72% 65% 67% 75% 50% 61%
e Student 77% 83% 78% 71% 60% 57% 62% 62% 72% 60% 69% 61% 75%
o5 Overall 49% 57% 65% 75% 36% 63% 53% 68% 53% 63% 64% 51% 58%
S
é %‘O_ Parent 45% 60% 53% 75% 38% 76% 58% 67% 56% 60% 68% 46% 52%
55
= Student 61% 70% 80% 73% 52% 62% 61% 66% 71% 55% 68% 62% 73%
53 Overall 27% 33% 28% 35% 15% 55% 35% 37% 41% 33% 46% 17% 66%
t 2
28 Parent 33% 33% 32% 43% 15% 72% 46% 33% 46% 40% 58% 15% 65%
3R]
© 2 Student 43% 55% 53% 56% 30% 52% 39% 52% 52% 42% 56% 36% 70%
52% 68 76% 63% 36% 66% 52% 69% 70% 54% 67% 63% 50%
L, [Overal % % % % % % % % % % % % %
8 9
E S Parent 52% 70% 74% 58% 29% 80% 70% 79% 86% 62% 71% 56% 46%
=
Student 57% 72% 75% 63% 45% 54% 58% 66% 73% 57% 62% 50% 56%
= 44% 50 42% 69% 26% 62% 48% 48% 53% 46% 58% 31% 65%
g [Overal % % % % % % % % % % % % %
§ Parent 38% 42% 50% 85% 23% 77% 69% 61% 57% 53% 70% 22% 53%
s
=3 Student 68% 77% 77% 64% 50% 60% 66% 63% 71% 63% 61% 62% 73%
o % Overall 49% 59% 69% 62% 39% 70% 56% 70% 60% 44% 62% 43% 61%
g8 9
3 z ‘g Parent 42% 58% 76% 75% 38% 79% 73% 80% 78% 54% 93% 33% 54%
5
o O
© Student 73% 74% 86% 62% 53% 63% 61% 63% 67% 53% 63% 64% 75%
- Overall 60% 66% 39% 56% 27% 56% 53% 42% 42% 57% 46% 20% 69%
c o
s
§ § Parent 56% 58% 46% 59% 26% 72% 73% 57% 51% 60% 64% 24% 64%
KNG)
& Student 59% 52% 46% 63% 36% 48% 40% 46% 56% 45% 43% 37% 58%
Overall 50% 59% 62% 71% 38% 64% 64% 65% 62% 60% 71% 57% 73%
2
s 64% 66 77% 80% 42% 78% 80% 76% 77% 64% 91% 50% 58%
I Parent % % % % % % % % % % % % %
&
Student 75% 84% 75% 63% 57% 59% 78% 67% 69% 67% 65% 72% 83%
5 Overall 51% 66% 67% 62% 46% 67% 60% 62% 62% 52% 73% 46% 63%
i
:; Parent 40% 43% 74% 69% 36% 75% 71% 71% 73% 77% 83% 28% 64%
>
8 Student 61% 75% 79% 57% 51% 48% 62% 68% 64% 51% 83% 59% 60%
ES Overall 55% 61% 74% 68% 46% 64% 55% 64% 55% 67% 78% 60% 68%
‘g
i Parent 63% 65% 74% 72% 43% 75% 67% 84% 62% 67% 86% 64% 72%
<
2 Student 67% 73% 81% 66% 64% 55% 66% 63% 69% 65% 75% 66% 75%
2 Overall 60% 66% 82% 42% 46% 58% 59% 57% 63% 54% 55% 57% 68%
© C
5] g Parent 73% 67% 85% 71% 46% 80% 71% 71% 86% 67% 73% 56% 50%
» 2
& Student 58% 72% 79% 49% 53% 47% 52% 52% 68% 56% 56% 58% 75%
g [|Overal 38% 53% 62% 45% 28% 66% 51% 65% 49% 38% 58% 40% 58%
&
s Parent 41% 53% 61% 50% 20% 85% 65% 59% 60% 51% 69% 25% 60%
o
3 Student 52% 76% 85% 56% 45% 46% 51% 64% 58% 51% 66% 53% 66%
] Overall 40% 47% 56% 50% 31% 66% 49% 57% 51% 49% 55% 39% 65%
<
g Parent 39% 46% 63% 59% 26% 82% 61% 54% 56% 56% 74% 28% 60%
o
& Student 57% 72% 81% 54% 49% 56% 52% 64% 57% 56% 66% 59% 74%
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Facilities Survey Results
2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Add/Renovate |Add/Renovate Add/renovate Upgrade
. Add Add energy |Increase natural e . Renovate
Preschool/ Special Add/Renovate . . o specialized facilities Upgrade ) Upgrade classrooms and
N N R performing saving daylighting in N N athletic .
Kinder. Education science labs s for Academies and | gymnasium | s technology other learning
arts facilities | features classrooms fields/facilities 3
classrooms classrooms CTE environments
High Priority High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority High Priority High Priority [ High Priority | High Priority High Priority
. Overall 66% 69% 61% 66% 67% 58% 58% 52% 63% 64% 79%
8~
5 § Parent 66% 69% 71% 80% 76% 65% 79% 62% 71% 79% 90%
]
Student 66% 73% 72% 73% 70% 58% 63% 67% 64% 69% 70%
o 5 |Overal 60% 62% 60% 61% 62% 62% 51% 60% 55% 72% 77%
g2
gL Parent 58% 63% 67% 67% 64% 73% 64% 53% 45% 71% 79%
o
== Student 56% 63% 70% 70% 67% 64% 61% 76% 69% 67% 67%
_ g |[Overal 25% 39% 49% 48% 40% 31% 38% 27% 25% 52% 38%
£ 2
ER Parent 24% 43% 58% 48% 42% 45% 55% 29% 22% 55% 52%
]
€z Student 37% 58% 71% 59% 61% 2% 52% 51% 52% 47% 50%
N Overall 69% 69% 73% 67% 64% 68% 63% 42% 45% 76% 85%
% o
£E3 Parent 78% 78% 87% 80% 73% 76% 76% 37% 42% 87% 89%
& s
Student 63% 66% 77% 76% 62% 56% 70% 63% 65% 73% 68%
z Overall 40% 50% 71% 61% 56% 55% 54% 40% 21% 59% 62%
s Parent 45% 61% 80% 70% 55% 62% 73% 39% 31% 89% 81%
S
s Student 60% 66% 79% 72% 74% 66% 65% 70% 64% 66% 73%
o %  |Overal 70% 68% 70% 66% 64% 62% 56% 55% 55% 73% 78%
38 g
3 z g Parent 79% 78% 82% 85% 54% 74% 67% 60% 65% 75% 81%
5
o O
o Student 66% 2% 80% 68% 70% 56% 69% 66% 66% 68% 65%
- Overall 32% 39% 58% 50% 48% 52% 45% 63% 55% 57% 49%
c o
5
g 3 Parent 36% 41% 68% 55% 49% 57% 56% 39% 42% 62% 60%
2 O
& Student 49% 58% 55% 57% 57% 54% 46% 72% 66% 43% 40%
Overall 64% 66% 61% 69% 70% 67% 59% 53% 26% 76% 80%
o
s Parent 69% 78% 75% 74% 75% 73% 80% 62% 56% 80% 84%
&
Student 67% 74% 71% 76% 68% 57% 70% 69% 60% 76% 76%
g [Overall 61% 62% 62% 56% 66% 68% 55% 50% 53% 76% 76%
3
= Parent 66% 61% 57% 50% 61% 65% 57% 61% 50% 81% 76%
S
3 Student 54% 65% 80% 71% 64% 67% 59% 53% 64% 66% 75%
g |Overall 73% 80% 74% 69% 65% 57% 58% 50% 55% 68% 85%
K
< Parent 79% 84% 81% 72% 76% 76% 68% 56% 62% 83% 86%
£
S Student 73% 77% 78% 77% 68% 56% 70% 67% 73% 69% 79%
g |Overall 64% 71% 59% 61% 59% 52% 57% 54% 56% 71% 73%
© ‘T
55 Parent 73% 75% 71% 60% 67% 57% 62% 58% 57% 88% 67%
]
& Student 63% 65% 63% 72% 57% 44% 68% 62% 68% 66% 69%
g  |Overall 46% 63% 54% 58% 61% 58% 47% 35% 40% 69% 77%
&
< Parent 48% 63% 71% 71% 62% 66% 65% 38% 34% 79% 74%
Q
3 Student 55% 62% 68% 67% 70% 53% 56% 61% 63% 65% 68%
o |Overal 44% 60% 53% 55% 62% 56% 50% 46% 45% 73% 72%
G
é Parent 43% 54% 65% 61% 50% 67% 66% 34% 43% 78% 78%
o
3 Student 55% 76% 64% 69% 72% 59% 62% 67% 64% 68% 70%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

Please rank the following possible options to address overcrowding (1st is most preferable)

Boundary changes to

Convert schools to

Build additional
schools and create

Transfer or offload

Add portable

Have improvements at
your school(s) made a

balance enroliments | multi-track, year- students to nearby difference?
at existing schools round calendar new attendance schools classrooms
areas
Yes, Yes,
Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank inf:::/e thai:egs rg:lry
ment _ better
" Overall 25 33 25 35 32 26%  50%  24%
E g Parent 25 3.2 25 3.4 3.4 26%  59%  15%
© Student 26 2.7 3.0 3.4 3.0 30% 48% 22%
. Overall 23 33 26 34 33 17%  48%  35%
§ :,‘S; Parent 21 3.4 25 38 3.1 23%  46%  31%
== Student 27 30 3.0 32 3.0 29%  45%  27%
_ gz |[Overal 2.8 2.9 2.0 40 33 34%  53%  13%
E § Parent 2.9 26 15 42 3.7 43%  43%  14%
e Student 2.5 2.7 29 3.5 3.2 30% 46% 24%
e Overall 23 32 26 34 3.4 17%  52%  32%
% § Parent 23 3.2 2.2 37 3.4 17%  57%  27%
Student 2.3 2.7 29 3.4 36 34% 40% 26%
§ Overall 25 36 24 33 3.1 16%  56%  28%
§ Parent 2.8 3.7 2.1 35 29 7% 57%  37%
s Student 2.4 2.9 29 33 32 23%  48%  29%
o % o Overall 2.6 33 25 32 32 27%  49%  23%
',; é é Parent 26 37 2.2 33 33 28%  56%  17%
@3 Student 2.7 3.0 3.0 3.2 3.2 20% 48% 31%
. Overall 2.1 34 23 36 35 59%  35% 6%
é é Parent 22 37 2.0 37 33 67%  30% 3%
& Student 23 2.9 2.8 3.8 3.1 40%  45%  15%
. Overall 24 2.8 26 36 35 30%  49%  22%
£ Parent 26 2.8 24 37 35 37%  47%  15%
< Student 26 2.9 29 3.1 35 24% 49% 27%
2 Overall 2.6 2.7 2.7 35 33 14%  63%  23%
% Parent 26 33 22 39 31 2% 7% 12%
§ Student 28 29 3.0 3.2 3.0 30% 51% 20%
< Overall 24 32 26 34 3.1 28%  51%  20%
% Parent 21 3.0 25 4.1 33 41%  44%  16%
5 Student 2.7 29 29 3.0 33 29% 55% 16%
3 Overall 25 3.1 24 33 3.4 18%  56%  26%
g ;‘, Parent 2.1 3.3 21 3.3 3.7 23% 69% 8%
75 Student 2.7 3.1 29 2.8 33 18% 43% 39%
g Overall 25 2.7 2.7 3.7 33 19%  53%  29%
% Parent 25 26 25 4.0 33 26%  55%  19%
E Student 26 2.7 3.1 33 3.1 25% 44% 32%
o [Overall 25 2.7 26 35 35 29%  48%  23%
g Parent 2.7 2.4 25 3.9 3.4 30%  51%  19%
2 Student 2.8 26 29 33 3.2 32% 41% 27%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

Please share your impressions about your school(s):
How would you rate the How would you rate the Do the buildings and
conditions of the buildings grounds at yc;/ur school(s)? grounds of your school(s) Condition of physical
at your school(s)? ) meet your needs? Overall school appearance| Condition of buildings Condition of school office | Condition of classrooms Condition of cafeteria Condition of restrooms education and athletic
facilities
Yes, Yes,
Good Fair Poor | Good Fair Poor |complet somewh  No Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good
#Resp ely at
o Overall 521) 74%  25% 1% 69%  27% 4% 55%  41% 4% 1% 18%  81% | 0% 21%  79% | 0% 13%  87% | 0% 20%  79% | 5% 24%  71% | 20%  35%  45% | 8% 28%  64%
2
£ Parent 200| g5  15% 0% 83%  15% 2% 71%  25% 3% 1% 1% 88% 0% 12%  88% 0% 8% 92% 0% 15%  85% 4% 13%  83% 7% 36%  58% 4% 26%  69%
S
3
Student 279 57%  41% 2% 49%  47% 4% 39%  59% 2% 2% 26% 2% 1% 36%  63% 1% 17%  82% 1% 23%  76% | 9% 48%  42% | 45%  45%  10% | 3% 39%  57%
o |Overall 302 39%  49%  11% | 44%  48% 8% 30%  60% 9% 5% 39%  57% | 11%  43%  46% 1% 34%  65% % 41%  46% | 7% 4%  51% | 31%  41%  28% | 11%  52%  37%
- ©
s &E, Parent 94| 59%  40% 1% 59%  40% 1% 48%  48% 4% 1% 29%  69% 3% 28%  69% 1% 32%  66% 3% 35%  62% | 3% 35%  61% | 13%  40%  47% | 5% 44%  51%
]
2 Student 166\ 47%  43%  10% | 44%  47% 9% 31%  60%  10% 6% 36%  59% 3% 50%  47% | 2% 27%  70% 3%  40%  56% | 14%  43%  43% | 53%  31%  16% | 9% 43%  48%
& |Overal 290 69%  29% 2% 56%  43% 1% 49%  46% 5% 1% 27% 2% 2% 29%  69% | 0% 20%  79% 1% 2% 67% | 4% 39%  56% | 16%  43%  41% | 7% 44%  49%
[=}
I Parent 52| 76%  24% 0% 67%  33% 0% 69%  31% 0% 0% 2%  77% | 0% 2%  77% | 0% 31%  69% | 0% 39%  61% | 0% 4%  56% 3%  45%  52% | 3% 41%  55%
S
£ Student 200] s6%  41% 3% 4%  52% 4% 31%  61% 8% 2% 36%  62% 2% 37%  62% 1% 18%  81% 2% 25%  73% | 9% 49%  43% | 30%  49%  21% | 3% 39%  58%
) Overall 455 s4%  42% 4% 52%  42% 7% 40%  50%  10% 2% 30%  68% 3% 35%  62% 1% 21%  78% | 4% 26%  70% | 7% 37%  56% | 20%  41%  39% | 7% 41%  52%
o o
238 Parent 45| 64%  36% 0% 69%  31% 0% 54%  46% 0% 0% 21%  79% 0% 26%  74% 0% 13%  87% 0% 2%  78% 6% 30%  64% | 17%  34%  48% 7% 37%  57%
I3 ;
- Student 345| 53%  43% 4% 42%  50% 9% 32%  58% 9% 2% 34%  64% | 4% 39%  58% | 2% 18%  80% 3% 2% 75% | 14%  40%  46% | 38%  41%  21% | 6% 34%  60%
N Overall 404 81%  17% 1% 78%  21% 2% 64%  35% 1% 0% 16% 8% | 0% 14%  85% | 0% 13%  87% 1% 17% 8% | 3% 25%  72% | 14%  33%  53% | 12%  25%  63%
5 c
22 Parent 216| g59%  14% 1% 86%  14% 1% 71%  26% 3% 1% 16%  83% 1% 14%  85% 1% 16%  84% 2% 17%  81% | 2% 2%  76% | 10%  28%  62% | 5% 27%  68%
U o
N Student 150| 68%  32% 0% 56%  40% 4% 47%  52% 1% 1% 26%  73% | 0% 26%  74% 1% 20%  79% | 0% 25%  75% | 6% 45%  49% | 29%  56%  15% | 9% 37%  53%
o Overall 10175| 5% 42% 6% 48%  44% 8% 39% 54% 7% 4% 37%  59% 5% 39%  56% 3% 31%  66% 6% 39%  56% 7% 41%  52% | 28%  43%  29% 9% 39%  52%
=z
=] Parent 1736| 65%  31% 4% 65%  31% 4% 52%  44% 4% 3% 27%  70% 3% 30%  66% 3% 27%  70% 4% 31%  65% 5% 35%  60% | 22%  38%  41% 7% 37%  57%
=4
Student 7953| s51%  45% 4% 40%  52% 8% 40%  55% 5% 3% 37%  60% 3% 38%  59% | 2% 27% 1% 3% 35%  62% | 8% 43%  48% | 38%  44%  18% | 6% 39%  56%
4 |Overall 1553| 63%  35% 2% 60%  35% 4% 47%  46% 7% 2% 27%  71% 1% 2% 67% | 2% 21% 7% 5% 31%  63% | 4% 34%  62% | 22%  40%  37% | 6% 38%  56%
S
T3 Parent 239| 84%  15% 0% 86%  11% 3% 70%  28% 3% 1% 12%  87% 1% 13%  86% 1% 10%  89% 1% 13%  86% 2% 19%  79% | 15%  28%  58% 2% 24%  74%
s <
s Student 1242| s6%  41% 3% 45%  48% 6% 47%  50% 3% 2% 29%  69% 2% 32%  65% 1% 2%  77% 2% 30%  68% | 7% 45%  49% | 35%  46%  19% | 10%  42%  48%
§ Overall 1186| a4%  49% 7% 43%  47%  11% | 38% 54% 8% 5% 40%  55% 7% 46%  47% 3% 35%  62% 9% 43%  48% | 11%  45%  44% | 30%  47% = 23% 9% 48%  43%
2
8 Parent 221) 63%  29% 8% 64%  29% 7% 50%  43% 7% 4% 31%  65% 7% 36%  57% | 6% 34%  60% | 10%  36%  54% | 13%  41%  46% | 31%  39%  29% | 10%  48%  42%
4%  49% 7% 35%  54%  11% | 34%  59% 7% 5% 4%  53% | 4% 43% 5% | 2% 30%  68% | 4% 39%  58% | 13%  44%  44% | 42%  43%  16% | 6% 379 57%
s Student 921 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
- 59%  36% 5% 51%  42% 6% 3% 52% 4% 3% 32%  65% | 4% 33%  64% | 4% 25%  71% | 4% 29%  67% | 8% 34%  58% | 29%  37%  34% | 7% 39%  54%
- Overall 1177 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
$e 65%  29% 6% 59%  39% 2% 46%  52% 2% 2% 29%  69% 2% 30%  68% | 3% 28%  69% 5% 2% 71% | 5% 31%  64% | 20%  36%  45% | 6% 36%  59%
e Parent 130, % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
S
2
52%  44% 4% 38%  54% 8% 37%  58% 5% 4% 39%  57% 3% 36%  60% | 2% 25%  73% 3% 34%  63% | 9% 45%  46% | 42%  38%  20% | 4% 40%  56%
T Student 1004 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
_ o [|overal 1160| 40%  51% 9% 44%  48% 8% 30%  62% 8% 4% 4% 52% 7% 48%  46% | 3% 37%  60% 7% 48%  45% | 6% 46%  48% | 31%  49%  20% | 8% 8%  49%
v ©
gE Parent 154 53%  42% 5% 51%  42% 7% 38%  55% 7% 2% 45%  53% | 4% 46%  50% 1% 41%  58% 1% 47%  52% | 3% 51%  46% | 26%  43%  31% | 10%  43%  47%
5 S
88
43%  51% 6% 39%  52%  10% | 32%  62% 6% 4% 4% 52% 3% 45%  52% | 3% 32%  65% | 4%  41%  54% | 9% 45%  46% | 38%  45%  17% | 5% 409 55%
- Student 956 % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
o |Overall 1536| s59%  36% 5% 57%  38% 5% 44%  53% 3% 2% 28%  71% 2% 30%  68% | 2% 20%  77% | 4% 28%  67% | 7% 32%  61% | 28%  41%  30% | 5% 36%  58%
> 5
K £ Parent 306 67%  30% 3% 65%  31% 4% 50%  48% 3% 2% 23%  76% 3% 26%  71% 2% 21%  76% 4% 28%  68% 6% 31%  62% | 22%  41%  36% 7% 33%  60%
o
= Student 1182 48%  48% 4% 39%  55% 6% 41%  55% 4% 3% 35%  62% 2% 40%  58% | 2% 30%  68% 3% 34%  63% | 9% 44%  47% | 40%  43%  18% | 5% 8% 52%
g |Overal 890 s50%  42% 8% 3%  51% 7% 38%  55% 7% 6% 40%  55% 6% 45%  49% | 3% 32%  65% 5%  41%  53% | 6% 45%  48% | 23%  46%  32% | 4% 27%  68%
~
s Parent 140\ 34%  59% 7% 36%  56% 7% 29%  64% 7% 9% 41%  50% 7% 57%  37% | 7% 4% 52% 6% 51%  43% | 7% 51%  43% | 19%  56%  25% | 8% 53%  39%
Q
8 Student 708| s5g%  38% 4% 3%  50% 8% 47%  49% 3% 2% 36%  61% 3% 36%  61% | 3% 25%  72% 3% 35%  63% | 9% 43%  48% | 38%  45%  16% 2% 23%  74%
s Overall 1299 71%  26% 3% 63%  32% 5% 55%  42% 3% 2% 19%  79% 2% 2% 77% 1% 16%  83% 3% 28%  73% 2% 28%  69% | 20%  39%  42% 6% 32%  63%
g2
23 Parent 321) 759  23% 2% 76%  22% 2% 64%  32% 4% 1% 17%  82% 2% 19%  79% 1% 20%  79% 2% 2% 73% | 3% 30%  67% | 19%  30%  51% | 6% 29%  65%
P
wa Student 914 61%  36% 2% 49%  47% 4% 51%  47% 2% 2% 28%  71% 1% 30%  69% 1% 19%  81% 2% 26% 2% | 4% 36%  60% | 29%  50%  20% | 3% 35%  61%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Refresh
Upgrade Improve drop- Reduce Upgrade Renovate Increase Enhance
Renovate P8 Renovate P P Renovate P8 . . . Upgrade exteriors, | Add outdoor
) playground off area and school over- [ computer |heating and air| child care . campus N N
playfields N restrooms N hard courts . e - library N repairs, seating/tables
equipment expand parking crowding labs conditioning facilities security .
paint, etc.
High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority
° Overall 44% 56% 55% 53% 26% 75% 53% 50% 44% 44% 57% 35% 69%
@2
c Parent 31% 49% 50% 61% 19% 90% 63% 49% 51% 51% 68% 25% 53%
5
a
Student 48% 69% 78% 54% 40% 56% 47% 49% 57% 50% 50% 49% 65%
2 Overall 44% 57% 69% 69% 41% 71% 51% 61% 59% 53% 64% 56% 51%
>~ o
g Ee Parent 52% 62% 74% 82% 42% 80% 69% 80% 65% 58% 83% 45% 44%
>
[ Student 63% 72% 78% 60% 63% 54% 58% 58% 65% 55% 61% 56% 59%
& |Overal 55% 55% 61% 53% 48% 67% 55% 60% 67% 46% 68% 45% 65%
o
:‘; Parent 54% 46% 62% 54% 30% 74% 59% 63% 83% 64% 69% 36% 68%
o
5 Student 66% 71% 71% 61% 54% 57% 55% 62% 67% 46% 72% 63% 71%
. Overall 49% 64% 53% 71% 36% 73% 54% 56% 57% 49% 76% 41% 61%
o o
% g Parent 55% 67% 57% 74% 29% 78% 66% 57% 59% 53% 88% 18% 48%
- Student 70% 80% 78% 65% 59% 64% 65% 66% 70% 63% 76% 64% 68%
. Overall 37% 61% 48% 49% 23% 78% 48% 48% 50% 43% 60% 23% 67%
3 c
2 Parent 21% 50% 56% 68% 33% 86% 68% 63% 55% 55% 78% 26% 63%
U o
N Student 60% 81% 72% 60% 32% 63% 52% 57% 61% 53% 63% 41% 63%
o w0 Overall 41% 39% 69% 64% 38% 73% 57% 62% 46% 44% 69% 45% 67%
5 ©
B ° Parent 44% 46% 70% 70% 34% 83% 71% 70% 51% 56% 80% 39% 66%
=3
Student 45% 46% 76% 68% 42% 62% 51% 63% 57% 40% 54% 50% 70%
3 |Overall 29% 30% 65% 63% 26% 77% 49% 59% 37% 31% 59% 29% 62%
2c
52 Parent 32% 37% 61% 66% 22% 83% 64% 60% 44% 52% 73% 27% 60%
s <
N Student 37% 38% 74% 71% 32% 59% 40% 55% 47% 25% 43% 40% 70%
g |Overall 38% 35% 68% 66% 44% 75% 56% 59% 40% 40% 71% 49% 69%
fivj
o Parent 46% 51% 79% 73% 36% 82% 72% 78% 44% 56% 79% 43% 75%
£ Student 48% 48% 76% 78% 45% 72% 54% 63% 58% 44% 56% 56% 73%
- = Overall 46% 43% 71% 65% 33% 68% 62% 67% 50% 43% 64% 46% 70%
s Parent 61% 62% 76% 76% 38% 80% 78% 75% 69% 58% 83% 47% 62%
s
2
+ Student 48% 53% 83% 70% 48% 67% 54% 70% 70% 47% 61% 58% 81%
_ Overall 47% 44% 76% 54% 47% 73% 62% 61% 46% 53% 77% 56% 66%
v ©
EE Parent 63% 55% 78% 61% 50% 80% 81% 78% 63% 77% 84% 55% 67%
]
a8
- Student 51% 56% 77% 61% 55% 60% 54% 66% 62% 45% 61% 55% 70%
c Overall 38% 39% 66% 60% 32% 78% 60% 59% 46% 40% 65% 42% 70%
> 9
"Eé é Parent 40% 41% 68% 69% 27% 85% 69% 65% 46% 52% 81% 35% 67%
o
- Student 42% 46% 77% 63% 40% 62% 54% 66% 60% 40% 52% 49% 68%
£ |Overal 43% 39% 68% 63% 36% 65% 57% 65% 43% 2% 58% 48% 63%
<
s Parent 49% 49% 67% 68% 32% 81% 64% 70% 53% 57% 70% 47% 58%
o
§ Student 47% 40% 76% 60% 38% 48% 51% 62% 49% 34% 45% 46% 61%
£ 5 Overall 35% 34% 61% 68% 30% 71% 57% 57% 51% 41% 67% 34% 63%
g
E K Parent 39% 40% 64% 71% 32% 85% 69% 63% 43% 48% 84% 34% 67%
= £
Wa Student 42% 41% 73% 72% 33% 62% 47% 60% 57% 38% 58% 41% 65%
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Facilities Survey Results
2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Add/Renovate |Add/Renovate Add Add ener; Increase natural Add/renovate Renovate Upgrade
Preschool/ Special Add/Renovate . . 8y o specialized facilities Upgrade ) Upgrade classrooms and
N N R performing saving daylighting in N N athletic .
Kinder. Education science labs s for Academies and | gymnasium | s technology other learning
classrooms classrooms arts facilities | features classrooms CTE fields/facilities environments
High Priority High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority High Priority High Priority [ High Priority | High Priority High Priority
o |Over! 46% 58% 57% 60% 64% 52% 51% 241% 51% 64% 60%
2
€ Parent 47% 55% 71% 62% 60% 58% 64% 30% 31% 70% 68%
S
3
Student 39% 63% 57% 64% 69% 52% 53% 57% 56% 54% 61%
o |Overall 63% 64% 66% 54% 64% 65% 60% 50% 48% 75% 85%
> ©
s § Parent 74% 72% 63% 61% 60% 70% 63% 51% 47% 75% 83%
S
2 Student 61% 67% 79% 66% 73% 61% 71% 75% 70% 78% 81%
& |Overal 56% 65% 70% 64% 66% 62% 66% 60% 60% 69% 75%
o
z Parent 59% 80% 90% 78% 72% 78% 80% 68% 67% 72% 83%
S
5 Student 55% 58% 62% 67% 63% 55% 64% 66% 59% 59% 68%
) Overall 54% 60% 60% 61% 62% 61% 51% 45% 45% 68% 72%
o o
§ g Parent 50% 60% 75% 66% 48% 62% 52% 48% 39% 79% 72%
- Student 63% 70% 73% 76% 75% 63% 72% 65% 73% 74% 72%
N Overall 44% 49% 62% 56% 62% 44% 48% 38% 31% 62% 60%
3 <
22 Parent 52% 57% 74% 65% 64% 65% 75% 37% 36% 79% 77%
U o
N Student 44% 61% 67% 62% 75% 53% 58% 59% 52% 65% 66%
P S 40% 62% 57% 59% 64% 64% 62% 45% 47% 73% 72%
=z
=] Parent 56% 65% 73% 64% 66% 67% 72% 48% 47% 82% 79%
=3
Student 34% 65% 54% 55% 67% 60% 59% 51% 54% 62% 63%
4 |Overall 30% 52% 51% 48% 61% 62% 59% 39% 36% 68% 70%
S
52 Parent 43% 50% 72% 56% 59% 64% 69% 39% 35% 76% 77%
s <
N Student 26% 60% 46% 45% 66% 58% 56% 49% 47% 53% 57%
g |Overal 44% 64% 67% 63% 65% 67% 62% 45% 49% 79% 76%
2
B Parent 60% 73% 74% 70% 66% 65% 76% 50% 52% 84% 80%
£ Student 39% 67% 61% 60% 67% 59% 59% 54% 56% 67% 65%
. Overall 44% 59% 56% 56% 70% 63% 60% 6% 51% 72% 72%
$e Parent 68% 75% 76% 70% 70% 68% 72% 52% 58% 86% 82%
S
2
T Student 42% 72% 60% 63% 74% 64% 66% 57% 57% 68% 67%
_ o [|overal 38% 69% 75% 69% 68% 64% 68% 54% 49% 73% 73%
v ©
gk Parent 74% 80% 79% 78% 78% 67% 75% 67% 58% 84% 83%
5
88
- Student 41% 64% 69% 60% 66% 61% 66% 61% 60% 64% 66%
. |Overall 38% 59% 62% 57% 62% 60% 57% 41% 41% 76% 70%
> 5
8 E Parent 40% 59% 74% 63% 59% 62% 66% 40% 2% 79% 77%
o
- Student 34% 64% 54% 53% 67% 60% 59% 55% 55% 65% 64%
g |Overal 52% 64% 42% 53% 55% 68% 64% 32% 42% 71% 69%
~
< Parent 61% 63% 69% 62% 58% 69% 70% 45% 47% 81% 81%
Q
8 Student 29% 65% 41% 50% 60% 59% 51% 29% 48% 56% 57%
s s Overall 38% 54% 55% 55% 62% 63% 61% 39% 40% 69% 65%
g g
23 Parent 52% 56% 69% 56% 68% 72% 71% 44% 42% 82% 76%
2
woa Student 30% 66% 54% 52% 67% 57% 59% 45% 51% 62% 61%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

Please rank the following possible options to address overcrowding (1st is most preferable)

Boundary changes to

Convert schools to

Build additional
schools and create

Transfer or offload

Add portable

Have improvements at
your school(s) made a

balance enroliments | multi-track, year- students to nearby difference?
at existing schools round calendar new attendance schools classrooms
areas
Yes, Yes,
Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank inf:::/e thai:egs rg:lry
ment _ better
o Overall 2.9 3.0 2.0 3.8 32 24%  53%  23%
é Parent 3.1 3.0 15 4.1 33 29% 44% 27%
3
Student 26 2.8 2.7 3.6 33 19% 53% 29%
2 Overall 23 3.0 25 3.6 36 25%  48%  27%
§ § Parent 23 2.8 24 3.9 3.4 33% 4%  23%
2 Student 2.6 2.9 3.1 32 33 22%  42%  36%
& |Overal 2.6 3.0 26 34 3.4 31%  58%  11%
33 Parent 2.5 2.7 2.5 3.8 3.2 50%  46% 4%
§ Student 26 2.9 238 3.3 33 25% 58% 17%
“ Overall 24 2.9 25 3.7 3.4 27%  44%  29%
% g Parent 2.3 2.8 25 3.8 3.6 37% 40% 23%
= Student 26 2.9 29 3.3 33 27% 41% 32%
. Overall 23 2.9 25 3.6 36 31%  45%  24%
z :;?:; Parent 23 2.9 2.1 3.7 3.9 34%  46%  20%
NE Student 25 26 29 34 35 25% 52% 24%
o = Overall 24 33 25 35 33 17%  53%  29%
3 g Parent 2.4 3.1 23 3.7 3.4 24%  51%  24%
=4 Student 2.4 3.0 238 3.5 33 19% 53% 28%
é . Overall 24 35 22 36 32 15%  42%  43%
S 3 Parent 2.8 33 17 38 3.2 28%  49%  23%
<
] Student 2.3 3.1 238 3.6 33 15% 54% 31%
:3 Overall 24 34 25 34 3.1 13%  53%  35%
% Parent 2.2 3.2 2.5 3.8 33 2%  46%  32%
§ Student 2.5 2.9 2.9 3.4 32 17% 49% 35%
5 £ Overall 23 34 26 33 33 20%  57%  23%
'_g £ Parent 23 3.2 2.5 3.6 3.4 30%  54%  16%
- Student 2.3 3.0 238 3.5 33 22% 52% 27%
5 s Overall 25 3.0 26 35 32 18%  53%  29%
g g Parent 26 2.8 22 37 36 31% 46% 22%
88
- Student 2.4 2.7 29 3.4 33 18% 50% 32%
o |Overall 24 32 25 3.6 32 13%  60%  28%
gg Parent 25 29 24 3.8 34 22% 59% 19%
< Student 2.3 3.0 29 3.5 3.2 16% 54% 30%
£ |Overal 2.0 35 26 34 3.4 33%  53%  14%
% Parent 23 3.5 23 3.6 33 23%  59%  18%
8 Student 23 3.2 2.8 33 33 30%  56%  15%
£ Overall 23 32 25 35 34 18%  56%  26%
% g Parent 24 32 23 3.7 34 25%  46%  29%
e Student 25 3.0 2.8 35 32 19%  57%  25%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

How would you rate the
conditions of the buildings
at your school(s)?

How would you rate the
grounds at your school(s)?

Do the buildings and
grounds of your school(s)
meet your needs?

Please share your impressions about your school(s):

Overall school appearance

Condition of buildings

Condition of school office

Condition of classrooms

Condition of cafeteria

Condition of restrooms

Condition of physical
education and athletic

facilities

Yes, Yes,
Good Fair Poor | Good Fair Poor |complet somewh  No Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good

# Resp. ely at
g |Overal 959 37%  51%  12% | 30%  46%  23% | 28%  61%  11% | 13%  52%  35% | 13%  51%  36% | 7%  52%  41% | 10%  51%  39% | 13%  52%  35% | 34%  40%  26% | 23%  45%  33%
g Parent 80| 48%  50% 2% | 47%  47% 5% 3%  57% 0% 2% 49%  49% | 3% 51%  46% | 2%  48%  50% | 2%  43%  55% | 2%  44%  54% | 17%  40%  43% | 6%  42%  52%
£ Student 826| 36%  57% 6% | 29%  59%  13% | 27%  65% 8% 5%  51%  44% | 7% 50%  43% | 2%  36%  62% | 4%  45%  51% | 9%  47%  45% | 36%  44%  20% | 7%  47%  46%
w  [Overall 415 43%  52% 5% | 41%  53% 7% 32%  61% 8% 3%  47%  50% | 3%  48%  49% | 2%  38%  60% 1% 51%  48% | 5%  52%  43% | 37%  46%  17% | 10%  48%  42%
f: % Parent 145| s51%  44% 5% | 54%  44% 3% 47%  49% 4% 5%  37%  58% | 4% 38%  59% | 5%  34%  61% | 3%  46%  51% | 9%  42%  49% | 27%  43%  30% | 7%  45%  48%
& Student 200 47%  47% 5% | 32%  56%  12% | 30%  58%  12% | 3%  50%  47% | 3%  42%  56% | 0%  34%  66% | 0%  38%  62% | 5%  47%  48% | 58%  38% 4% 9%  43%  47%
—é Overall 15713| 45%  46%  10% | 45%  45%  10% | 35% 56% 9% 7% 39%  54% 8% 43%  49% 4% 36%  60% 8% 45%  47% 8% 45%  47% | 39%  39%  22% 9% 5%  46%
g Parent 2719 66%  30% 4% | 65%  31% 4% 51%  45% 4% 3% 26%  71% | 3% 29%  68% | 2%  26%  72% | 3%  33%  64% | 5%  36%  59% | 26%  39%  36% | 6%  39%  55%
E“ Student 12159| 41%  53% 6% 34%  57% 9% 35% 60% 5% 5% 47%  48% 4% 48%  47% 2% 38%  60% 4% 47%  49% 8% 51%  41% | 51%  37%  12% 7% 49%  44%
g g [Overal 2510\ 61%  35% 4% | 57%  37% 6% 46%  49% 4% 3%  30% 67% | 3% 29%  68% | 1%  23%  76% | 2%  34%  64% | 4%  33%  63% | 31%  35%  34% | 5% = 39%  56%
§ § Parent 631 79%  20% 2% | 78%  20% 2% 64%  33% 3% 1% 15%  84% | 2% 15%  83% | 1% 16% 8% | 2%  20%  78% | 3% 2%  73% | 17%  30%  53% | 4% 27%  70%
88 Student 1771 48%  48% 4% | 38%  57% 5% 39%  57% 3% 4%  45%  51% | 2%  44%  54% | 1%  35%  64% | 2%  44%  54% | 6%  47%  47% | 47%  39%  14% | 5%  49% = 46%
o Overall 841 19%  48%  33% | 21%  44%  35% | 19%  62%  19% | 27%  46%  27% | 27%  53%  20% | 17% = 52%  32% | 22%  54%  24% | 17%  56%  26% | 53%  35%  12% | 17%  47% = 36%
& J;fb Parent 185| 32%  47%  21% | 34%  47%  20% | 27%  58%  16% | 15%  45%  40% | 15%  53%  32% | 9%  45%  46% | 13%  52%  34% | 13%  53%  35% | 41%  42%  17% | 12%  49%  40%
i Student 605 16%  60%  24% | 14%  54%  32% | 19%  70%  12% | 21%  54%  25% | 21%  62%  18% | 11%  53%  37% | 13%  57%  29% | 17%  55%  28% | 65%  26% 8% 14%  53%  33%
g  [Overal 1229| 38%  53% 9% | 40%  52% 8% 30%  58%  13% | 6%  48%  46% | 8%  50%  41% | 5%  46%  49% | 9%  48%  43% | 7%  50%  43% | 44%  36%  19% | 11%  50%  39%
,Ié Parent 108| 51%  45% 4% | 54%  42% 4% 38%  58% 4% 5%  47%  48% | 6%  47%  47% | 5%  39%  55% | 6%  42%  52% | 8%  45%  48% | 34%  32%  34% | 8%  47%  45%
2 Student 1054| 38%  56% 6% | 29%  60%  11% | 30%  64% 6% 5%  53%  41% | 4% 51%  45% | 2%  41%  57% | 3%  49%  47% | 8%  54%  38% | 52%  36%  12% | 7%  50%  42%
% Overall 2370\ sa%  41% 5% 56%  40% 4% 41%  51% 8% 3% 32%  64% 4% 36%  60% 1% 30%  69% 6% 39%  56% 4% 41%  55% | 36%  43%  21% 7% 4%  51%
£ Parent 635 68%  30% 2% | 66%  31% 3% 48%  49% 3% 1% 24%  75% | 2% 28%  70% | 1%  24%  75% | 2%  32%  66% | 4%  37%  58% | 27%  43%  30% | 5%  40%  55%
§ Student 1567| 43%  53% 4% 41%  54% 5% 40%  56% 4% 4% 44%  53% 2% 47%  50% 1% 34%  64% 2% 44%  54% 6% 51%  43% | 53%  38% 9% 6% 52%  42%
o5 [Overal 1702| 36%  53%  11% | 39%  53% 8% 30%  59%  10% | 5%  47%  48% | 10%  51%  39% | 4%  41%  55% | 13%  53%  35% | 11%  56%  33% | 42%  44%  14% | 7%  52%  40%
% % Parent 381) 58%  37% 5% | 56%  39% 4% 45%  50% 5% 2% 34%  64% | 6% 39%  55% | 3%  37%  60% | 6%  46%  48% | 7%  50%  43% | 29%  49%  22% | 6%  51%  43%
-5 Student 1188| 33%  60% 6% | 31%  61% 8% 33%  63% 4% 5%  51%  44% | 5% 53%  42% | 2%  37%  60% | 8%  53%  39% | 12%  53%  35% | 56%  34%  10% | 6%  49%  46%
s Overall 2007| s6%  40% 5% 52%  41% 6% 41%  55% 4% 4% 30%  66% 3% 36%  61% 1% 30%  69% 4% 38%  58% 5% 36%  59% | 27%  41%  31% 5% 40%  55%
% % Parent 179 68%  29% 3% | 65%  33% 2% 54%  45% 1% 2% 20%  78% 1% 23%  76% | 1%  23%  76% 1% 28%  71% | 4%  32%  64% | 20%  39%  41% | 5% = 41%  54%
= Student 1778 46%  50% 4% | 39%  54% 7% 39%  57% 4% 4% 4%  55% | 3%  42%  55% | 2%  35%  63% | 4%  43%  54% | 7%  46%  48% | 41%  42%  17% | 6%  48%  46%
) Overall 1390| sg%  38% 4% | 56%  39% 6% 47%  45% 8% 3%  28%  69% | 3% 33%  64% | 2%  21%  78% | 6%  35%  59% | 5%  39%  57% | 46%  30%  24% | 5%  39%  56%
,S E Parent 334 78%  21% 1% | 78%  19% 3% 63%  34% 3% 0% 18%  82% 1% 18%  81% | 1% 15%  84% 1% 20%  79% | 2% 23%  75% | 25% @ 29%  47% | 6% = 32%  62%
&5 Student 1006 44%  52% 4% 33%  58%  10% | 33% = 62% 4% 6% 47%  48% 3% 48%  49% 1% 39%  60% 3% 46%  51% 9% 55%  36% | 65%  28% 7% 8% 51%  41%
- Overall 2492\ 42%  53% 5% | 43%  52% 5% 34%  63% 4% 3%  42%  55% | 4%  48%  48% | 3%  40%  57% | 4%  51%  45% | 7%  47%  47% | 39%  45%  17% | 5%  48%  47%
% Eﬂ Parent 173| sa%  43% 3% | 53%  43% 4% 39%  57% 3% 4%  37%  59% | 3%  42%  55% | 3%  39%  58% | 2%  46%  52% | 9%  43%  48% | 26%  50%  24% | 6%  50%  44%
& Student 2191 42%  53% 5% | 38%  56% 6% 40%  56% 4% 3%  43%  54% | 3%  45%  52% | 1%  34%  65% | 3%  45%  52% | 6%  48%  46% | 50%  38%  13% | 4%  46%  51%
g [Overal 1172) 40%  50%  10% | 42%  47%  12% | 30%  60%  10% | 8%  48%  44% | 9%  51%  40% | 2%  44%  53% | 5%  51%  44% | 8%  52%  39% | 34%  42%  24% | 18%  46%  36%
j> Parent 93| s55%  41% 5% | 61%  36% 3% 38%  57% 5% 1% 2%  57% | 2% 52%  46% | 2%  39%  59% | 0%  48%  52% | 2%  50%  48% | 23%  39%  38% | 17%  41%  42%
g Student 999 28%  61%  11% | 21%  62%  17% | 21%  72% 7% 12%  59%  29% | 8%  60%  32% | 4%  49%  47% | 7%  S56%  37% | 14%  58%  28% | 50%  39%  11% | 11%  54%  34%
g Overall 548| 49%  40%  11% | 48%  45% 7% 36%  53%  11% | 7%  33%  60% | 9%  39%  52% | 5%  31%  64% | 7%  44%  49% | 16%  38%  47% | 12%  51%  37% | 15%  42%  44%
Q_ g Parent 262) 69%  25% 6% | 68%  26% 6% 51%  43% 5% 3% 27%  70% | 6% 29%  65% | 5%  28%  67% | 6%  29%  65% | 8%  38%  54% | 20% 36% 43% | 7%  33%  60%
3 Student 201) 49%  45% 6% | 45%  48% 7% 39%  56% 5% 5%  40%  55% | 5%  41%  54% | 4%  29%  67% | 5%  36%  59% | 17%  38%  45% | 19%  46%  35% | 19%  40%  42%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Upgrade Improve drop- Reduce Upgrade Renovate Increase Enhance Refr_eSh
Renovate Renovate Renovate . . . Upgrade exteriors, | Add outdoor
playfields play‘ground restrooms offarea an_d hard courts school o.ver— computer heatln.g_anr_j 2 chllr.j.c_are library camp.us repairs, seating/tables
equipment expand parking crowding labs conditioning facilities security paint, etc.

High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority
;‘;’ Overall 59% 55% 66% 59% 61% 65% 58% 61% 54% 61% 80% 59% 69%
g Parent 61% 68% 83% 76% 64% 71% 78% 86% 76% 67% 83% 50% 65%
g Student 53% 57% 74% 61% 51% 58% 58% 64% 58% 50% 64% 63% 72%
00 Overall 32% 34% 76% 72% 30% 84% 47% 69% 49% 44% 78% 40% 71%
E % Parent 40% 47% 78% 75% 40% 83% 82% 75% 63% 61% 85% 40% 64%
‘g‘ Student 43% 44% 86% 77% 46% 82% 41% 70% 69% 50% 67% 49% 78%
g [Overal 35% 32% 72% 66% 32% 77% 55% 65% 46% 43% 73% 44% 67%
§ Parent 42% 42% 72% 67% 30% 83% 75% 71% 48% 55% 81% 38% 66%
-J;E" Student 38% 31% 83% 69% 37% 66% 49% 66% 53% 39% 57% 48% 69%
385 Overall 35% 32% 67% 73% 32% 78% 58% 69% 45% 44% 79% 34% 69%
g § Parent 40% 41% 69% 70% 33% 84% 81% 69% 48% 60% 88% 30% 65%
S S Student 32% 29% 85% 79% 35% 67% 47% 70% 52% 36% 69% 40% 71%
] Overall 36% 41% 77% 85% 33% 80% 50% 67% 47% 48% 73% 61% 72%
8 E" Parent 50% 52% 74% 84% 36% 78% 67% 77% 43% 59% 79% 58% 75%
@ Student 32% 26% 81% 81% 36% 68% 37% 64% 45% 35% 50% 56% 71%
ﬁn Overall 39% 37% 79% 64% 42% 64% 61% 70% 48% 54% 74% 45% 67%
E Parent 49% 43% 81% 78% 51% 77% 81% 91% 60% 69% 83% 39% 68%
S Student 49% 41% 82% 67% 46% 65% 53% 67% 57% 46% 57% 57% 69%
_-;E:D Overall 34% 29% 69% 61% 29% 78% 52% 64% 43% 35% 65% 35% 65%
é Parent 39% 40% 73% 61% 28% 85% 75% 68% 44% 50% 82% 34% 68%
§ Student 37% 25% 83% 65% 31% 62% 45% 64% 51% 37% 47% 44% 64%
© '§a Overall 32% 20% 74% 60% 24% 77% 54% 67% 41% 43% 73% 42% 63%
EP % Parent 41% 32% 73% 62% 27% 83% 73% 74% 41% 50% 81% 40% 63%
- g Student 34% 26% 79% 70% 33% 66% 48% 68% 56% 39% 57% 45% 67%
; 5 Overall 33% 33% 73% 60% 30% 80% 60% 70% 50% 36% 70% 46% 70%
g ::Ee Parent 46% 54% 73% 70% 31% 82% 80% 77% 67% 56% 79% 45% 65%
== Student 40% 34% 81% 64% 40% 67% 55% 69% 54% 41% 53% 51% 77%
= 'ED Overall 24% 22% 68% 61% 18% 80% 45% 58% 37% 33% 61% 33% 65%
é E Parent 36% 34% 62% 63% 18% 86% 66% 57% 41% 46% 72% 27% 66%
C] Student 31% 20% 88% 70% 25% 65% 39% 61% 44% 27% 43% 31% 65%
- Overall 33% 35% 76% 70% 31% 78% 60% 58% 42% 42% 75% 48% 62%
% -:“’E:" Parent 40% 53% 78% 78% 32% 85% 78% 75% 54% 59% 79% 46% 68%
@ Student 39% 33% 83% 68% 38% 66% 49% 60% 54% 39% 58% 50% 65%
.‘gﬂ Overall 47% 41% 70% 59% 47% 73% 59% 59% 56% 54% 83% 56% 72%
:;;J Parent 66% 60% 75% 55% 51% 70% 74% 76% 59% 67% 81% 60% 67%
E Student 46% 40% 81% 64% 45% 68% 56% 67% 60% 48% 75% 59% 77%
P Overall 41% 45% 62% 51% 44% 58% 63% 72% 55% 68% 69% 54% 63%
Q g Parent 60% 62% 76% 69% 50% 81% 84% 77% 68% 75% 83% 53% 69%
§ @ Student 38% 42% 65% 50% 43% 51% 48% 65% 52% 55% 49% 51% 62%
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Facilities Survey Results
2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Add/Renovate |Add/Renovate Add/renovate Upgrade
. Add Add energy |Increase natural e . Renovate
Preschool/ Special Add/Renovate . . o specialized facilities Upgrade ) Upgrade classrooms and
N N R performing saving daylighting in N N athletic .
Kinder. Education science labs s for Academies and | gymnasium | s technology other learning
arts facilities | features classrooms fields/facilities 3
classrooms classrooms CTE environments
High Priority High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority High Priority High Priority [ High Priority | High Priority High Priority
g |Overal 38% 69% 44% 71% 65% 68% 66% 67% 70% 71% 73%
5
A Parent 2% 77% 71% 71% 65% 73% 71% 66% 68% 85% 85%
QJ
£ Student 41% 63% 6% 59% 64% 61% 57% 60% 61% 66% 64%
w  [Overall 35% 70% 61% 58% 67% 62% 62% 44% 44% 80% 78%
.3
=3 Parent 63% 69% 84% 67% 76% 73% 78% 55% 53% 88% 85%
€
a Student 17% 84% 54% 69% 78% 66% 74% 47% 49% 65% 68%
—é Overall 21% 66% 61% 59% 68% 64% 63% 42% 43% 74% 75%
2
3 Parent 51% 65% 76% 61% 65% 68% 74% 42% 45% 84% 80%
=
2 Student 33% 67% 56% 57% 71% 64% 61% 48% 53% 66% 69%
g g [Overal 44% 64% 60% 50% 68% 65% 65% 44% 42% 75% 71%
.
E § Parent 63% 70% 76% 54% 69% 71% 79% 43% 40% 88% 80%
32
2
oo Student 34% 67% 53% 54% 72% 64% 63% 46% 48% 66% 69%
o Overall 48% 69% 54% 63% 64% 69% 64% 48% 37% 75% 80%
o <
] Parent 50% 61% 74% 72% 60% 74% 72% 48% 41% 82% 81%
=
u Student 28% 63% 51% 53% 63% 62% 58% 50% 50% 64% 69%
g  |Overall 52% 71% 65% 71% 67% 64% 63% 57% 51% 70% 72%
=
= Parent 62% 71% 74% 72% 67% 73% 71% 65% 63% 81% 75%
o
[ Student 34% 69% 65% 65% 69% 64% 64% 60% 62% 69% 71%
% Overall 28% 59% 64% 54% 65% 62% 57% 34% 2% 71% 73%
£ Parent 39% 58% 77% 58% 61% 63% 69% 36% 44% 83% 79%
=
g Student 31% 65% 53% 59% 75% 65% 57% 45% 52% 62% 65%
o5 [Overal 29% 67% 60% 63% 68% 59% 58% 32% 39% 77% 79%
gz
3% Parent 45% 70% 78% 70% 70% 66% 72% 37% 46% 85% 84%
Se
S Student 31% 68% 54% 58% 71% 61% 58% 40% 51% 66% 69%
5 [Overall 44% 66% 63% 59% 73% 66% 66% 45% 3% 77% 77%
o 20
2z Parent 61% 70% 75% 68% 73% 72% 76% 49% 52% 82% 84%
ST
== Student 37% 67% 56% 60% 72% 65% 61% 54% 52% 71% 72%
o 5 |[Overal 33% 57% 62% 48% 66% 65% 63% 29% 31% 71% 70%
£ "
§ T
g e Parent 38% 50% 69% 49% 55% 63% 71% 34% 36% 77% 73%
= 0O
c Student 22% 60% 50% 47% 67% 62% 56% 34% 43% 59% 63%
- Overall 44% 68% 66% 51% 69% 61% 69% 40% 43% 79% 76%
o c
e Parent 62% 64% 80% 60% 72% 73% 80% 51% 48% 86% 82%
2
@ Student 36% 69% 60% 57% 71% 65% 64% 48% 53% 67% 69%
g |Overall 45% 69% 59% 69% 68% 65% 64% 51% 57% 70% 73%
=
> Parent 76% 78% 75% 80% 72% 69% 74% 67% 68% 81% 78%
s Student 38% 68% 57% 62% 70% 62% 63% 56% 63% 69% 73%
s, [|Overall 56% 68% 64% 56% 70% 65% 71% 61% 51% 71% 73%
=)
§ o
Q¢ Parent 73% 79% 78% 71% 72% 74% 79% 64% 66% 86% 80%
£33
< Student 47% 56% 62% 62% 66% 54% 60% 59% 49% 66% 64%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

Please rank the following possible options to address overcrowding (1st is most preferable)

Boundary changes to

Convert schools to

Build additional
schools and create

Transfer or offload

Add portable

Have improvements at
your school(s) made a

balance enroliments | multi-track, year- students to nearby difference?
at existing schools round calendar new attendance schools classrooms
areas
Yes, Yes,
Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank inf:::/e thai:egs rg:lry
ment _ better
f:g Overall 25 2.9 2.7 33 36 16%  49%  35%
g Parent 2.4 2.9 2.6 3.6 3.4 23%  45%  33%
E Student 25 2.9 2.9 33 3.2 18%  52%  30%
w  |Overall 23 35 23 36 32 10%  58%  32%
ff % Parent 2.5 33 2.1 3.7 33 17%  56%  27%
& Student 2.1 3.5 26 3.5 33 11% 58% 32%
§ Overall 23 35 24 35 32 15%  51%  34%
5 Parent 2.4 3.2 23 3.7 33 22%  54%  24%
-J;E" Student 2.3 3.3 2.7 3.6 3.1 12% 50% 38%
5 Overall 23 35 25 36 32 15%  52%  32%
g § Parent 23 3.2 23 3.6 35 25% 52% 23%
88 Student 23 3.3 27 36 3.1 12% 52% 36%
e Overall 2.2 3.7 24 3.4 33 11%  34%  55%
o <
G52 Parent 2.2 35 23 3.7 3.4 20%  47%  33%
@ Student 24 3.4 27 35 3.0 9% 33% 57%
5 Overall 23 35 25 35 3.1 14%  55%  31%
E Parent 2.5 3.0 25 3.5 34 22% 45% 33%
2 Student 24 3.2 2.8 3.4 3.0 13% 58% 29%
f;fo Overall 23 35 26 35 3.1 15%  53%  32%
§ Parent 24 31 24 3.7 3.4 22% 57% 21%
§ Student 23 3.2 2.7 3.7 3.0 12%  51%  37%
.5 Overall 23 36 25 35 3.1 12%  50%  38%
%D % Parent 23 35 2.5 3.6 3.2 16%  58%  27%
- g Student 23 3.4 2.8 35 3.0 12% 49% 40%
55 Overall 23 35 25 36 3.0 21%  59%  21%
g T:E; Parent 2.2 3.3 24 3.6 34 24% 64% 11%
== Student 24 3.2 2.8 3.6 3.0 13%  53%  34%
+ 5 Overall 23 35 22 3.6 32 14%  52%  34%
é g Parent 2.7 33 2.0 3.8 3.1 2%  50%  28%
C] Student 2.2 3.2 26 36 3.4 11%  47%  42%
- Overall 23 35 24 3.6 32 12%  53%  35%
% ';5 Parent 2.5 3.0 23 3.8 3.2 19%  51%  30%
& Student 22 33 2.7 3.6 3.2 12% 50% 37%
5 Overall 23 34 24 3.6 33 19%  50%  32%
f>) Parent 23 2.8 23 3.9 3.6 33%  48%  20%
5 Student 23 32 2.8 35 3.1 12%  42%  46%
5w Overall 25 32 24 3.6 3.1 32%  52%  16%
Q g Parent 2.5 2.8 2.5 3.6 3.5 38% 4%  17%
B Student 2.1 3.0 238 3.5 33 37% 41% 22%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

Please share your impressions about your school(s):
How would you rate the How would you rate the Do the buildings and
conditions of the buildings v grounds of your school(s) Condition of physical
grounds at your school(s)? phy:
at your school(s)? meet your needs? Overall school appearance| Condition of buildings Condition of school office | Condition of classrooms Condition of cafeteria Condition of restrooms education and athletic
facilities
Yes, Yes,
Good Fair Poor | Good Fair Poor |complet somewh  No Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good Poor Fair Good
ely at
# Resp.
E _ Overall 48| 48% 42% 10% 65% 30% 5% 33% 64% 3% 0% 54% 46% 3% 65% 32% 3% 49% 48% 2% 64% 34% 19% 52% 29% 8% 59% 33% 8% 51% 40%
© O
E % Parent 21| 56% 44% 0% 75% 25% 0% 64% 36% 0% 0% 38% 63% 0% 44% 56% 0% 31% 69% 0% 47% 53% 0% 46% 54% 8% 46% 46% 0% 23% 77%
2 a
ﬁ Student 1 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0%

Ea Overall 120| 50% 40% 10% 57% 39% 4% 41% 50% 9% 2% 31% 67% 8% 36% 56% 4% 28% 67% 7% 39% 54% 8% 39% 53% 16% 37% 47% 22% 32% 46%

T

g Parent 24 67% 28% 6% 56% 39% 6% 61% 33% 6% 6% 28% 67% 6% 24% 71% 6% 22% 72% 6% 18% 76% 12% 24% 65% 18% 18% 65% 6% 24% 71%

£

3 Student 75| 52% 41% 7% 47% 46% 7% 42% 54% 3% 2% 40% 58% 5% 42% 53% 2% 32% 67% 3% 42% 54% 13% 42% 44% 24% 44% 32% 27% 40% 33%

e 19% 71 10% 29% 62% 10% 17% 69% 14% 14% 24% 62% 14% 33% 52% 0% 32% 68% 10% 30% 60% 27% 13% 60% 5% 74% 219 13% 609 27%
§ |[Overall 21| 19% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
T
= 5 Parent 8 57% 43% 0% 71% 29% 0% 50% 50% 0% 0% 14% 86% 14% 29% 57% 0% 29% 71% 0% 20% 80% 0% 20% 80% 0% 50% 50% 0% 20% 80%
= >
8 Student 4 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0%
g Overall 58| 46% 45% 8% 52% 48% 0% 62% 29% 9% 1% 28% 71% 0% 48% 52% 1% 16% 83% 2% 47% 51% 11% 40% 50% 4% 36% 60% 18% 39% 43%
T <
E ;—:" Parent 5| 75% 0% 25% 67% 33% 0% 100% 0% 0% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 0% 100% 0% 33% 67% 0% 33% 67% 0% 0% 100%
o
'n% Student 43| 39% 61% 0% 48% 52% 0% 46% 46% 7% 3% 43% 53% 0% 43% 57% 3% 28% 69% 7% 40% 53% 32% 36% 32% 11% 41% 48% 21% 50% 29%

] Overall 120| 43% 40% 17% 44% 40% 16% 25% 55% 19% 17% 36% 46% 18% 43% 38% 17% 41% 42% 12% 41% 47% 15% 42% 42% 26% 45% 29% 22% 42% 36%

E Parent 51 68% 25% 7% 67% 26% 7% 36% 50% 14% 9% 21% 70% 6% 32% 61% 12% 33% 55% 11% 37% 52% 8% 42% 50% 33% 38% 29% 13% 48% 39%

«»

3 Student 55 42% 50% 8% 29% 58% 13% 20% 76% 4% 15% 42% 42% 12% 52% 36% 9% 39% 52% 4% 36% 60% 10% 43% 48% 24% 48% 29% 9% 36% 55%
. ¢ ,21:3 _g Overall 9| 87% 12% 1% 35% 63% 2% 23% 76% 1% 0% 11% 89% 2% 14% 84% 1% 10% 89% 1% 61% 38% 7% 38% 55% 10% 69% 21% 3% 33% 65%
m 2 s 4
™ & S 4A Parent 77| 74% 24% 2% 70% 26% 4% 46% 52% 2% 0% 23% 77% 4% 28% 68% 2% 21% 77% 2% 21% 77% 7% 38% 55% 20% 38% 43% 3% 33% 65%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Upgrade Improve dro Reduce Upgrade Renovate Increase Enhance Refresh
Renovate P8 Renovate P P Renovate P8 . . . Upgrade exteriors, | Add outdoor
) playground off area and school over- [ computer |heating and air| child care . campus N N
playfields N restrooms N hard courts . e - library N repairs, seating/tables
equipment expand parking crowding labs conditioning facilities security .
paint, etc.
High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority
g _ |Overal 31% 76% 81% 76% 26% 71% 78% 79% 65% 72% 80% 2% 29%
© O
2 _g Parent 69% 79% 100% 67% 70% 64% 91% 75% 60% 82% 89% 75% 50%
RY]
§ Student 0% 100% 100% 100% 0% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 0% 0%
%  [Overal 34% 33% 55% 37% 37% 38% 57% 70% 46% 60% 54% 53% 67%
T
2 Parent 62% 62% 71% 73% 43% 71% 73% 80% 87% 47% 73% 50% 63%
£
] Student 39% 38% 74% 38% 42% 44% 40% 64% 52% 58% 42% 55% 64%
kT Overall 53% 47% 65% 33% 40% 48% 79% 74% 60% 93% 79% 67% 94%
g
T
=5 Parent 80% 60% 80% 67% 60% 75% 83% 71% 60% 100% 100% 83% 83%
= >
a8 Student 100% 100% 100%
2 Overall 47% 28% 54% 46% 80% 44% 49% 79% 53% 65% 63% 51% 91%
B <
E %" Parent 75% 67% 67% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 75% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o
2 Student 33% 18% 45% 38% 41% 33% 48% 62% 35% 45% 22% 32% 73%
] Overall 41% 37% 55% 47% 49% 65% 50% 65% 51% 62% 54% 61% 51%
S Parent 48% 55% 74% 72% 45% 100% 78% 82% 76% 78% 75% 48% 60%
«»
= Student 32% 56% 62% 70% 59% 67% 58% 71% 61% 50% 71% 64% 59%
L ¢ & gOveral 53% 53% 71% 66% 50% 71% 88% 71% 61% 74% 90% 53% 35%
B 2 s g
654 Parent 53% 53% 71% 66% 50% 71% 88% 71% 61% 74% 81% 53% 70%
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Facilities Survey Results
2021-22

How would you prioritize the following improvements at your school(s)?

Add/Renovate |Add/Renovate Add/renovate Upgrade
. Add Add energy |Increase natural e . Renovate
Preschool/ Special Add/Renovate . . o specialized facilities Upgrade ) Upgrade classrooms and
N N R performing saving daylighting in N N athletic .
Kinder. Education science labs s for Academies and | gymnasium | s technology other learning
arts facilities | features classrooms fields/facilities 3
classrooms classrooms CTE environments
High Priority High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority | High Priority High Priority High Priority [ High Priority | High Priority High Priority
g _ |Overal 64% 92% 67% 57% 69% 69% 74% 78% 63% 79% 78%
© O
9 £ Parent 80% 93% 100% 57% 73% 60% 83% 75% 77% 79% 73%
%
§ Student 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
%  |Overal 39% 65% 64% 47% 63% 57% 67% 61% 54% 63% 74%
T
g Parent 71% 71% 64% 73% 79% 88% 75% 79% 73% 86% 81%
£
] Student 47% 50% 61% 57% 61% 48% 61% 55% 55% 66% 63%
e 5 Overall 40% 68% 75% 67% 58% 63% 86% 75% 42% 62% 64%
T
=5 Parent 80% 86% 83% 83% 67% 67% 71% 50% 50% 67% 57%
=
2 8 Student
e Overall 74% 74% 75% 76% 81% 79% 84% 69% 59% 77% 83%
o
<
E ;—:" Parent 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
o
2 Student 23% 56% 65% 67% 63% 57% 52% 58% 43% 57% 50%
g [Overall 60% 64% 58% 59% 59% 71% 76% 60% 61% 74% 71%
E Parent 71% 94% 80% 84% 81% 82% 85% 53% 65% 88% 83%
«»
3 Student 59% 64% 62% 68% 67% 52% 65% 55% 52% 68% 74%
| ¢ & gOveral 35% 32% 37% 30% 82% 35% 37% 26% 31% 2% 39%
E 2 s 4
& 5 4 Parent 70% 65% 74% 61% 63% 69% 74% 52% 62% 85% 77%
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Facilities Survey Results

2021-22

Please rank the following possible options to address overcrowding (1st is most preferable)

Boundary changes to

Convert schools to

Build additional
schools and create

Transfer or offload

Add portable

Have improvements at
your school(s) made a

balance enrollments | multi-track, year- students to nearby difference?
.. new attendance classrooms
at existing schools round calendar schools
areas
Yes, Yes,
reat  things Not
Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank Priority Rank . 8 N
improve  are really
ment _ better

g _ |Overal 23 41 19 36 3.1 19%  77% 4%
© O

° £ Parent 2.5 33 24 35 3.5 2%  78% 0%
2 &

8 Student 2.0 5.0 1.0 4.0 3.0 0%  100% 0%
§  [Overall 26 29 27 37 2.9 30%  53%  16%
==
2 Parent 2.6 2.5 24 3.7 3.4 50%  43% 7%
£
S Student 2.1 33 2.5 35 3.2 40%  36%  24%
) Overall 21 36 22 3.8 3.1 30%  53%  17%

I

25 Parent 3.0 2.8 2.1 2.8 41 60%  40% 0%

= O

=

8 Student 1.0 4.0 2.0 5.0 3.0

s Overall 3.1 3.1 25 32 2.8 68%  23% 9%

<

<

4 2 Parent 35 33 2.0 2.5 2.5 75%  25% 0%

o

2 Student 2.2 3.1 2.7 3.6 33 28%  44%  28%
g [Overal 25 32 2.7 36 3.1 12%  56%  32%
2 Parent 2.5 3.0 24 3.6 3.4 7% 3%  20%
Py
3 Student 2.0 3.0 33 3.4 3.2 29%  52%  19%

L ¢ & gOveral 25 3.0 26 2.8 33 15%  76% 9%
o S s 4
&5 Parent 2.5 3.0 2.6 3.6 3.6 30%  52%  18%

Research and Evaluation
Elk Grove Unified School District



